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HIIORANDUN FOR THE DIRECTOR

In reply to your memorandum of HMerca 12, 193/, quoting excerpts
of a letter from Special Agent in Charge Jones of the San Antonic office
suggestipg that Doll be inlerviewed with respect to an individual known
as L. EolLang, who was referred to in the Urschel kicdnaping cace, on
Fetruary 24, 1934 a memorandum dated February 12, 1934, prepared by

” was forwarded to tae Kansas City, Chicago, St. Paul and
Oklahoma City offices setting out the references to Lang in the Kansas
City mescsacre cace.

In connection with the second paragraph referred to in your

memorancum suggesting that all reports in principal ceses be forwarded
" to ell field offices, thic is to advise that summary reports in principal

kidnaping cases indiceting the modus operendi of tiie kidnapers and
methods of colutions have been forwarced to all field offices. In the
Kansas City case, reports covering the basic information as well as
reports reflecting =z review of the file with refereace to individual
subjects were furnished to all field offices.

"No effort, however, has been mace to forward zll reports in
eny of tnese czces and it is believed thet if &all of the field offices
are supplied wita tie basic information in orincipal cases, they will
ve in a position to intelligently develop any leszGs which may arise in
their territory without being supplicé with copies of gll reports and
inter-office correspondence.

I am of tiie opinion that the benefits to be derived from
forrarding copies of all reports to all field offices woulé not warrant
the expence of such »rocedure.

\ Respextiully,

I,
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" UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
:'::‘;::ommmm ar Oklahoma City, Oklahcma ‘ St;Paul ruENo. 7-8

REPORT MADE AT:

DATE WHEN MADK: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REFORT MADK BY:

TITLK:

St. Peul, Minnesota | 3-26-34 3/24/34 - 670

©
GEORGE R. KELLY, with aliases, et al
CHARLESOURSCHEL

- VICTIM KIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

'REFERENCE:

DETAILS:

was instituted
Winchell of the

Officials of the Minneappiis Athls tic Club have no

idea who may have writ$én letter concerning the Urschel
ransom money to Walte inchell on the club stationery.
Postal officials unable to give any information concerning
same. Rumors circulating in vicinity of Minneapolis,

to effect that Mayor Bainbridge is the person referred
to, not verified.

P.
e }
. \.m:'fc .
== 3 »,S}.-f:" \o‘é\'\;_z n
Letter from the Director, deted March 20, 1E9#.< ~ Redusl” o
: KIS ol P
N N S @ %
© S~ B ERIZ
B ZE\ 3 ¥, S m

Fes, W :
As requested in the letter of reference, an gamah/ @.@: \gation

concerning the following anonymous letter Wh{"I h was sen§ tb"é Walter )
Daily Mirror, New York Citys

Letter: (on stationery of the Minneapolis Athletic Club)

verasin "Query: v
"What Mayor of a middle Cwestern cggyacc'epted a bundle
of the Urschel Kidneping money . an an"t apend it because
it is marked?” -~ Lo .
) L
Envelope:(official Minneapolis Athletic Clt_xb,,,en#elope')
"Walter Winchell, Daily Mirror, New York City"; postmarked
"Minneapolis, Minn., 5, 12 M., Mar, 12, 1934."
. nonarvmrr:mmumm
RECORDED AND mm
AFPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

L e |75 /)5 | wmzciow

3 - Division

2 - Ste Panl

2 - Oklshoma City

UWI‘I’A CH!CKID OFF:;
connlor'mu REFORT FURNISHED TO3 -

MAR 20 134 AN o

ka v“ s

6\% BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . - S
y ROUTED TO: Fox
TJD :RMM . -
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‘Agent was advised at the Minneapolis Axhletic Cludb, Minneapolis,
Minnesota, that the writing rooms are supplied with stationery each day and each
guest -room in the club is also supplied similarly. The photostatic copy- of -the--
letterhead was identified as identical with the club stationery,

Discreet inquiry was made as to whether or not ‘any stranger had
been noticed in the writing rooms and Agent was informed that nothing unusual
has been noticed. The clerk at the desk advised that practically all letters are
placed by the writers themselves in the lobby mail boxes. Under pretext the fact -
was learned that the clerk has never seen & letter addressed to Walter Winchell.

At the United States Post Office at Minneapolis, Minnesota, it was
advised that it would be impossible to obtain any information concerning this letter;
that the post mark does not indicate the substation or district in which the letter
was mailed as all letters are cancelled at the main office. The small figure "S"
at the lower left of the post mark is the number of the cancelling machine., No
particular individual is assigned to any one machine, ’

For the information of the Director, during the course of an inves-
tigation conducted last August by this office concerning the Urschell .case, a
confidential informant advised that former Chief of Police Joseph Lehmeyer of the
Minneapolis Police Department had taeken a trip to the east with some of the Urschel
money; further, that Lelmeyer, a Mayor Bainbridge appointee, and associate of the
Berman-Phieffer-Kid Cann outfit, intended to exchange this money in New York City.
At that time the New York Division office made an investigation concerning this
matter but no information of value was uncovered. Since that time, street corner
rumors have  been prevalent to the effect that Mayar Bainbridge was the recipient
of this money., It is suggest that this letter to Winchell was written as a result
of these rumors,

PERDING
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420 .Federal Building,
Dellas, Texas, - -

' Maroh 26, 1054, T

(\',-‘- 4,
: = 2 o N sYX K
% % E’Q\?‘:J:?vdub,;‘%
rkpatrick, 2 IS ’;m\z
403 ?t‘x‘-n National Benk Bldg., B T Quh, . s
Tulsa, Oklahoma. > F oA PRS-
R A D
Dear Mr. Kirkpetrick: S
I em in receipt of your letter re-
queating that I furnish you a photograph to be used in
conneotion with a book which you are preparing on the Urse
chel kidneping case.,

1 am very much flettered by this re-
quest and would be very pleased to accede to it except for
the fact that apparently the war on kidnepers is not yet
terminated and I think it very inadvisable dboth from a
steandpoint of my personal eafety and from the standpoint
of the interests of the Division, that my photogreph be
published in & book which vill have such wide circulstion,
es 1 am sure your book will heve.

I em sure you understand my position .
in this matter, and you wilil appreciate the reason why I am =
deelining to accept your kind offer.

with vest wishes, I em

Very truly yours,
‘<\‘-' ~
Fo J. BLAKE . . . - 0
7(‘/ : Special Agent in CMrge. . :
ce-Division ¢ . ‘ ’

7 |15 /45

!
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0¥ Lerree ooN THE INTERNATIONAL SYSNTEM

WGy Mrssace | -
NIGHT LETTER -

wm

Sew [ rasoomme. |

'n--.-uu o oy e ve—
Wil br enasmened @ o full-mve Comomancorn

Mackau Qv 00
. : N4 o /—
Sead lhe following mesrage, subject lo the lerms on back hereof, O which are hereby agrecd to 7

M@  Maren 27, 1934 RS

Di\'l&ON OF IVEST CIT'C-\l
!APR o 1934 A.M.

M H Purvis U, S. DEPARTEERT O JUSTISE
Division of Investigation : —
U S Department of Justice J QW FILE
1900 BankersBldg . S\

Chicago, I1l1

o] .
GEORGE KELLEY BARNES ETAL KIDNAPING ASCERTAIN AND WIRE FULL NAME ADDRESS
'AS SHOWN BY TICKET STUB UNITED AIR LIRES CHICAGO OF PERSON WHO TRAVELED

MEDFORD TO PORTLAND OREGON ON PLANE ARRIVING PORTLAND THREE THIRTY PM e

MARCH TWENTY FIRST STOP ATRPORT RECORDS HERE HAVE NAME OF PASSENGIR AS
JOHNSON ONLY _

SPEARS .. _ .. : :.::;;;_;;i’"i'*ws';p‘ig
off bus gov r |

charge Div Inves., 411 U.S.Court House ’ '
cc Divisiom) ’ o ° _
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1216 Suith Yeung Towar
n‘. M’, m.
llnh 81, 1934.

"-smchl Ag.t in “harge, . - GRORGR KELLY s WeBe
Division ef Investigatioa, st al;3 CRAS, 7.
U. B. Departasat of Justice, Tietin, nhqiu

411 U. S. Court House,
Portlaad, Oregom.

Dear 3ir:

ng to your letter of Mareh 82, 1934, yu aye
advised th- MUWM“MutM
registered in the Sta for 1933 or 14, 4

An alarm cerd has besn placed 15 the Tecords ef the
Auto Registration Division, State Highway Depsrtasnt of Texas,
at Austin, and this effice will de motified if this ear is
offered for registration in the State of Texas. '

The Auto Registratioa Diviaiom -xtha Tecords by
11cense and metor mumbers, somsequently £} is ispessidle %o ascer-
mtr:mmﬂustmammmmﬂcru
known.

M; MRdeC T B
ce Divisten-8 o S

ce Oklahema City-B NAn 20 !934 ALK,

-3 e,

R T R TR T "1.! gF JJOIIPE

9“5“9%‘3 S WW FLE
00?“5

7—11-1”

il



¥r, Joe II. Jones,
Assistent U.S, Attorney,
Dalles, Texas.

420 Post Office Building,
Dallas, Texas,

" March 27, 1934,

0

HE: Louise Magness,

with aliases,

HARBORING FUGITIVES.

Dear Mr. Jones;-

I am transmitting herewith copy of a letter
from our Oklahoma City office, advising that Louise Seaton
i8 now in the 3tate Tuberculer Hospital at Talihina, Okla-

home.

4111 you plesse advise what action you desire

., under the circumstances,

nam DI
zig“lvisio/

6-446-

Very truly yours,

FJJ. Bl‘ke.

Special Agent in Charge.

=l

DiVISION OF liQ\’ﬁS]:.‘G{\TIC;.‘

MAR 20 1822 A ..

M
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P. 0. Box:769
Portland, Oregon

March 28, 19@

Postmaster Re: GEORCE KELLEY BARNES, et al

Portland, Oregon CHARLES F.( CHEL - Victim
Kidnaping
Dear Sir:

In connection with an official investigation
beipg conduoted by this office it is respectfully requested
that cover be placed onm all first class mail addressed to
or any other person living at
Portland. If at all possible it is further re-
quested that the tracings be forwarded directly to this
office from your St. Johns station. Said tracings may be
mailed to P. O. Box 709, Portland, Oregon.

Your cooperation in this matter will be very
greatly appreciated.

VYery truly yours,

H. A. KING, 4cting
H&K. Special Agemt in Charge.

.
cc-Division /

All biC 7=_ 115
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1900 BANKERS BUILIZ NG,
CYIC500, ILLINOIS.

Speclal Apent irn Charge,
Divieion of Investigation,
U. &, Bepartment of J\mtlce,
F. Co Box 709'

Portland, -Oregon.

Deer Sir: ~  In re: ¢°0KGZ KELLYY BLRNZS with anaaea,,..;‘f
et al; CHARL3S . QURSCHAL ~ Viotim’
EIDRAFING - CHICLGO FILZ NC. 7-26

Confirming ny telegram of today, plesse be advised g
that {t was arcertsined rrom—of the United Air
Lines Compeny, 221 North Latelis Strest, Chicago, thst
tha trip fraa Iadford to Fortland, Zregon, which bhrought
the plene to 'ortland on {areh Elst of thie year at 35:30
P, wae made Ly & ¥re A. C, Johnson, 531; Sante Barbara
Birqot, Tos ingeles, Califormnie, on ticket No. 7193 form

F~8X~l. This trip is termed ss the Pecifie iir Transport
trip No. 1 of Larch 21, 1934,

Another pessengey who mada the eame trip on the sane
dey w:xsqor tha liouthern Oragon irales, iedford,
Oregon, who purch@esd & round trip ticket from iedford
to rTecoms, Jashington, inteading to stop over mt }ortiand,
Cregon on the return trip. OCn the trip to 1ecoma, however,
no stopover was indicated, and it is believed that the
pasaenger procestdad etralght through to 'mcoms, The third
ané only other passsnger $o mzke this eame trip weg. 9-

Wedford, (rapon, shose
ticket was purchesed to Tacomm, vW8sklagton, vwith # stopover
at portlzné, onrouts to jacoms.

for your further inforcetion, the tigket purchased
by A. C. JohniOM at Hodford was eold by
en Agent for ths United Air lines, The stewnrdees who
uede the sems Tlight was . :

sruly yours,

] -
ce=plvisicn
Oxlshonns City.

A(,lb‘lc;

o
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RADIOGRAM

all Qmnerica Cables  Commercial Cables

J E P Dunn
Division of Invuti.gatton
Ue Se Dept. of Justice o

617 Federal Building -
Los Angeles, California

SOLD NEW CHRYSLER SEDAN OTBER IDENTIFYING DATA UNKNOWN
~ AND TRAVELED LOSARGELES TO SANFRANCISCO VIA BdAT STOP OR MARCH TWENTY FIRST
ac JOEHBOﬁ TRAVELED MEDFORD TO PORTIAND 0REG6N VIA UNITED AIR LINES GIVING
ADDRESS AS FIVE THREE ONE ARD ONE QUARTER SANTA BARBARA STREET LOSANGELES
JOHNSON IDENTIFIED AS FELDMAN STOP DISCREETLY CHECK LOSANGELES ADDRESS AS TO
BOTH CLARA FELDMAN AND ED KING Acting

REPLY MACKAY RADIO—USE POSTAL CALL BOX gmu.PHONE AT-WATER
off bus govt rate chg. Div, Invest, 411 U & Court Houss - cc-mvuxon



P. 0. Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklshoma
March 27, 1934

At

RIS

L

g b1C

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C. :

Dear Sir: Re: George KellyoBames,
. with aliases, et al,
Charles F.oUrschel-Victim,

I have found in the office a straw hat and a shirt
which were furnished Mr. Charles F. Urschel by his kidnapers
during the time they held him for ransom. I can see no reason
for retaining these articles in this office and I am informed
they were not introduced in evidence. They consume valuable
space, and I am wondering whether the Divisior would have any
objection to their return to Mr. Urschel.

Please advise me in this respect.

jal Agent in Char

RECCRDED
VRIS Tz
U‘put\ " DIVISION OF IHVESTIBATION

VAR - 30,1034 A.M.
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RECORDER  7-115-1160 April 2, 1934e i
Special Agent in Ciarge, )
Division of Inveetigation,
U. So Lopsriment of Justice,

Post Office Box 1276,
~ Oklshome City, Oklchoxa,

Dear “irs

In reply %o your letter of ¥arch 27, 1934, in the cace entitled
GEORGE 7ELLY DANNES, with allsses, et &l, KIDRAPIAG, you &re autborized
to returr the straw hat and shirt,whichk were furnished to Hr. Canrles F,
Urschel by his kicnepers, to Mr, Urschel.

Very truly yours,

Lirector.
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420 Post’ortice Bni;dtug,-ﬂ'
Dlllu H‘ens . =

Maroh 20, 1934,

,Uj

Speciel Agent in Charge,

Division of Investigction,

U.3. Department of Justice,

¥.0. Box 1276, -

~klahoza City, Okla., - \

Léf RE: Louise(aagness, W.E,
- [iANBORING PUC ITIVES -
Deur Sir:-

Referring to your letter of 2/24/34 advising that
LOUILZD 3EAT0N 18 now confined in the State Tubsreular- _
Hospital at Talihina, Oklechome - vhere she i{is being treated
for tuberculosis: -

it is8 requested that you determine whether Loulse
Zeaton is able to trsvel to this District and stand trial,
if she were servecd with warrant; or whether such astion
might affect her health adversely.

Please inform us in this matter at your earliest
opportunity in order thet the U.:. Attorney here may be
\ advised. '

Very truly yours, -

Dil. MeCormack, Aciing.
Speciel Agent in Charge.

R
tslcn

6£-446~

DIVISION oF ar;xts.om m ‘
"APE 2 1932 A.M.
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Postmester ’ QS’:\Q‘ :
Hillsgrove ‘9‘\
Rhode Islasd . :

Dear 5ir:

This Office is now aa effort to g
locate ene ohnson, and ons Axel“Johnsen, who
registered s lst Cabriolet, 0 %
carrying 1933 Oregon licenss plates L . 3

%o have informaticn thet emo Awel CABGY

Eillsgrove, TSgisteret
, D Bo. 11335845, registretion PS\\

of
aYo o028
vlates

It is respectfully requested thet you
farnish this Office ulﬁlutimyw informtion
have of Cenrad Jehnson, whe lives at . Rt
uam-umum partieuler-

»h nvdﬂm.uduvoﬁu-u-
ormation that might be of walus ia She imwvestigation
being eomducted, o
fais information is requested fer the pur- A
pose of cscertaining whether er 30t Wais ixel Johnsen
uu-nv « man whom we know as . Peldmn, who B
m-nguam-oﬁ- Clare Peldmsu, and ske . _
mlmhmmdgﬁs-m:m E ¥
Thanking you {n alwanes fer any inform-
tioa you may d¢ abls to fwranish ae, I am

L 4
the
iy as
f

is,
is
in

1 Wy &gy yows, ‘ WA
S eI A—

eo? i
v/E

T
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VUMESTIC FOREIGN - . . .
v ™ FuararsCane] -

our Lot | - | DoowmCais

“m.mA CamE . B .

Sur Reowcrad] | Raoonrae - _‘*

Dowoes dhondd Ak s of sorvece dosed, edarwny

wdl be Snmvmuned 55 o full- s Cotm———

Sead the follo owing” message, subject lo the lerms on back hereoy, O whic

~ JEP Dunn :
".Division of Inmtigatiom
U. S. Department of Justice

617 Federal Building
Los Angel.es, California

0
GEORGE. KELIEY BARNES ETAL KIDNAPING ED F‘EﬁbﬂAN LOCATED MEDFORD OREGON

STOP
EXPECTED DEPART FOR CALIFORNIA TODAY/ADVISE RESULT INV]‘B‘I‘IGATIW T0 -

DATE IF NONE CONDUCTED DISCORTINUE TEMPORARILY

KOG Aeting 7~ // 5

DIVINON Or IIVEST.GRTION

off bus govt rate £PE S 1934 AL
chg. Div, Invest. 411 U S Court House s
ce-Division 1}, S Cow iy i
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C C SP:ARS
DIVISION OF LNVESTIGLTION

U 5 D:iT.RTIENT CF JUS ICE

411 U S COURT HOUSL 3BIDG

PORTLAD ORLGON .

GEORCE XFLLEY DARNES ETAL IIDMAPING “ZiiCH ATZTY FIRST UNITED AIR LIiES

TRIP 1 CD"‘OPD 70 PO TLAD C EGON (:DE BY AC .TO ISON FIVE OHEEZ OOE 4D -
L 2 BARDARA STREET LOSANGELES CALIFCRNIA SAVE TRIP ALSO

A\ BT

cc-Division
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Innp.rdtowtolephouc conversstion with
lr.hﬁxnhatnlght,lutrmunghhtoaum
sn attorney in the American National

U S. CEPARTHMENT U.' JusT1!GE

» Oklahome Qity, in regard to the sult o >
being filed by Geraldin 1d in cennection with \
. the Urschel reward money, ‘NHr. Ha »ne ;\
“this morning of the A
He offered our full cooperation.
requasted depositions from Mr. Eathaa,
Gus Jones, and Hr, Ralph Colvin, I instructed N
¥r. Eathsn to arrange for Hessrs. Jomes and Colvin
" to be in Oklshoma City for this purpose Nonday.
Very truly yours, AN
J
Director. -
2N
"
C t
T
S I v
” L P CO ;; QTION ) ;F‘
i | ~/[[&- . :
’ kOMIR g s RECORDED =11 /Léz ‘
_ ff & DiV:iS:ON OF .NVESTIGATION
: ;-:': ,‘ INREXED |93~4 P oM.
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March N, 19%.

mmmmmmrmmxsmnamn,
MR, VILLIAM STARLEY,

Ref is sads to xy asmorandum of Rarch 15, 1934 con- £3
«mlng hthm?ouy, sho was senterced to life h@rimt in the &
Brachel kidnaping case, =)
In the memorasdim, above referred to, I invited your atten- [
tion to the fact that Kathryn Kelly hes been denjed the privilages
. nmllyuhﬁdhpdsmmmmtumurimmumatﬂm, o
Hichigan she Ear indicated e willingness to cooperate with this Diviston ¢
by submitting valuable {nforzetion concerning a nuaber of notorlous w
eriainsis and their activities. Sue alap advized that she was on -
frienily terms withi a knosn associate of Vernon C, luler g
who was receatly murd > t, Michigan andt who, it ic knows, -
was connected with the Kamsas City Juns 17, 1933 xathryn © -
Kelly stated that she belleved 47 vas trmnsferyved to 2

Milan and they were casually brought toge » ste would posaidly be
able to obtaln some walualle information ia: eomcﬁ.on wAith the Kenses = T
City case, GENNNNENRD vor7 likely hnvng such lntomuon. Yl

The matter of having tmafcrtd, Wlany i -
ilichigan was taken up with lir. Bates mu!viudﬁuthmdd
be gled to have her, dmuzhuuulothrpuma, tranatu-rd
to Rilan, Michiyan, muvmlomm“cmtrmn
as not to disclose the purpose and arouss ‘ths suspicion of :

s sorving & sentence of ons year and ome g
for har tive - Vernon C. Hiller. In view of Kathryn touy'c T
villingness u coopersts and the ‘valpable Lnrmuon which she bms f{-’-%
submitted to the Pivision, 1t 45 belioved sdvigadle to parmit ber to:
eorrupcnd with her daughter and allow her the naio prlvuezu tmmny

ES CECT
MaiLeo lv )w R dav woblr‘lvuqu andy: f‘_ di It’ll
f-hg  Testoring such privileges coms mm - X3 48 respestiully
MAR 311934 ted .t.hdt. ‘you authirise My Bates umanm%n LR
P. M,

ISION OF INVESTIEAT &
‘x’ ‘an’f tF J"J

pd_with' ber daghter and-0 be given the same radis priv

o - reooreme  [7- [EE =/IL3

%wmm\now
KPR z 19347




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR .

ilr. Nathan celled from Uklahome City and advised
thet the depositions that were to be tzken in the Urschel

case have been delayed until tomorrcw and that Mr. Colvin and

’ C . ToLeon . =
sec @y IO

it Asng

———

éﬁtﬁ tston of ,;‘.ﬂnﬁeshgaimn % Mr:chc -

Mr. COWLEY.. .| -
Mr. ED\'ARDS | .
H. 8. Bepurhnent of Justice Mr. SGAN oo
. Mr. QUINN ....ceee.
Hashington, B. 4. Mr. LESTER...
. .| cHILF CLBRK
April 2, 1934.

Mmr. RORBR...__.

csaee . cavees camane SMEE=——

MEMORANDUX FOR THE DIRECTOR.

Y LIATIANTT S Sy

Mr. Jones will not errive until tomorrow morning.

hespectfully,

)
NI AT .72

A7
‘
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L oY

I talked by long distance to Mr. Nathan at Kansas City this -
evening. I sdvised him of ‘the call at my office today of

SQmquCuumotm,dtha 2
-3
A1 4 fux'_nhhhg any information im this
S connection which we can legitimately, and if Er. Bell wiades, offer
n, to make a deposition,.also stating that arrangements might be made e
nd __ for Mr. Colvin, Mr, Joges, or anybody else to make a depositiom.
, I told Nr. Eathan that the purpose of our wmaking such deposition 8
i is to tell in vhat way the Arnolds rendersd assistance, and that I -
: feel it is entirely proper that we do it, o
,r‘;‘d (:) ‘ ’ : i . ' E
R : Very truly yours, G
. .
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ﬂf UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION %

Form No. 1 :! i‘—‘s: fj«;)g ]
{" (s case omGiNaTED AT OKLAHOMA CITY e Fisno. 78 . : o
.- _REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY: . ' 1
| Rawsss cITY, 1. 4-2-34 B3-24~2634 — = Sl
TITLE: ) CHARACTER OF CASE: . 1
GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, et el .
Charles F..Urschel =~ Victim . -~ KIDNAPING
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Edwara! PoLL » lumale TUo Os Fouitenbiaryy Leavenwozth,

Kansas, &dmits sending telegrams signed £ and
mentioned in reference report, but denies participa-
tion instant case though admits planniﬂg kidnapings
- with Barnes and Bates. Telegrams in question relate
e to bank rohbberies and shipment of money and gunse
T Barnes and Bates assert no one helped them when they
collected $200,000,00 ranscm money at Kansas Citys

=~ AlBIC

Report of Special Age
3=10-34,

-uscsnﬁto
Q
54
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i DA In view of the fact that it appesred that George Kelly Bernes
would possess more camplete date regarding the telegrsms set forth in the

reference report and inasmuch as he has cooperated with the writer recentl,-,, R
it wes deemed advisable to interview him firste ‘

: Barnes was interviewed at the Us So Penitentiary, Leavcnwir tiy]
Kenses, on 3-24~34, In connection with the paragraph on page one of the
reference report, he advised that it was his custom to refer to persons he dig

not desire to mention by their right names as "Potatoes™ or "Charlie®, In the
DONOTWRITE IN YHBE wAm
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same vein he commented that in bank robberies it is customary for the
participants to refer to one another as "Blackie® in order that their
true names do not become known to the victimse Barnes remembered that
he had often addressed Armaf)Shannon as "Potatoes®™ while Mr. Urschel
was held a prisongr on the Shannon farm near Paradise, Texass Barnes
denied that Homeg<WiTsOR participated in the kidnaping end remarked that
Wilson knew nothifng about the deal, .

; The telegrams in the reference report are being treated by
number in the order in which they appeared therein, :

Telegram il.

Barnes edvised that the telegram to T. M.Q)olenan, Route #1,
Stratford, Oklahoma, from Depver, Colorado, dated 1-24-33, was meant
for him and was signed C. 0.OFeldman, and sent by George/Batese The
*telegram in question indicated that Bates was settled and ready to
participate in a bank holdup they had planned,

Lot

Telegram fz.

Barnes advised that the telegrem addressed to R. G.("Shannon,
- Paradise, Texas, from Clearwater, Florida, dated 2-11-33, signed L. Ee
Lang, was sent by EddiefDoll, alias Eddi:m\le, md was meant for him,
It was for the purpose of establishing coi ication r egarding bank holdups
in general,

Telegram £3 .

Barnes advised that the telegrem to T. M. Coleman, Route #1,
Stratford, Oklahoma, was meand for him and was sent f rom Kansas City,
Missouri, 2-14-33, by George Bates, who used the name George I..DDavis'.
This telegram was sent for the purpose of establishing communication
regarding a bank holdup which was later staged by Barnes, George Bates and
Eddie Doll, Barnes declined to furnish informatiom ‘regarding the locality
of the bank, indicating that someone had been injured during the holdup
and for that reason he did not wish to "put the heat on them", meaning
himself and his associates in the robberys .

P
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Telegram &.

Barnes advised the telegram addressed to T, M. Coleman, Route #1,
Stratford, Oklahoma, on 2-20-33, signedOGeorge, was meant for him and was
sent by George Batess The telegram in question mentions one Frank,who
Barnes advised is Frank Hayes, contact man far hoodlums in Chicagoe This
individual is known to the St. Pauly Chicago and Kansas City officess The
Ed mentioned in the telegram is Eddie Doll, while the Dewey mentioned
therein is EddiePBentz, notorious bank robber and suspected kidnapere.

The telegram had reference to bank holdups in general and was sent for
“the purpose of rounding up the individuals mentionsd for a bank robbery
at Arkadelphia, Arkansase It will be noted from the foregoing that Frank
Hayes, in addition to acting as contact man, apparently acted for the
hoodlums in an advisory capacity. Barnes, however, would not give any
information which would implicate hime

Telegram #5¢

. Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to T. M. Coleman,
Route #1, Stratford, Oklehoma, and sent from Kanmsas City, Missouri, 3-3-33,
signed George, was meant for him and was dispatched by George Batese The -
telegram in question was for the purpose of establishing contact prior to
holdup of a bank in the State of Kansase Barnes declined to furnish
information relative to the koldup.

Tel egram ﬁ.

Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to George L. Davis,
Will Call, Western Union, 3lst and Troost, Kansas City, Missouri, on
3~13-33, signed R G. Shannon, was sent by him and was meant for George — -~~~ -
Batess This telegram likewise had reference to & contact by Barnea,
Doll and Bates regarding bark holdupse.

Telegram #7e

Barnes advised that the telegrem addressed to T. M, Coleman,
Route #1, Stratford, Oklehoma, and sent from Kansas City, Missouri, 3-26-33,
signed George, was meant for him and was from George Bates, Thistele-
gram had reference to looking over a bank at Arkadelphiaj,Arkansas, which
Barnes, Doll and Bates later robbede



Teleg&m ﬁ

Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to T. My Coleman,
Route #l, Stratford, Oklahoma, from Hot Springs, Arkansas, on 3-31-33,
was meant for him and was sent by Eddie Doll, he believeds This telegram
was in connection with the bank robbery at Arkadelphia in which Barmes,
Doll and Bates participated,

Telegram ﬁ.

Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to T.h.Coleman, .
Route #1, Stratford, Oklahoma, from DeQueen, Arkansas, on 4-2-33, was sent
by Eddie Doll, Doll drove the Chevrolet car which then belonged to the
trio to Oklahoma City where he met Barnes for the purpose of discussing
the bank robbery with him,

In the last paragraph on page five in the reference report it
is noted that the records of the Huckins Hotel, Oklahoma City, reveal that
Re G+ ‘Shannon and wife, and L, E. Lang registered there on 4-3=334 Barnes
advised that the registration in the name of Shannon was for himself and
wife, while the registration of L, E, Lang was that of Eddie Dolle After
discussing the bank holdup, Doll sent a telegram to George Bates at
Kansas City, Missouri, arranging for a meeting theres George Barnes and
his wife Kathryn, in company with Doll, later drove to Kansas City where
they met Bates and discussed the disposal of some stolen bonds taken
from & bank robbery,

Telegram #10,

2 Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to Re G. Shannon,
Will Call, Decatur, Texas, sent from Denver, Colorados 5-13-33, was meant
for him and was sent by George Batese This telegram, vhich was signed
George, was sent for the purpose of arranging & mesting preparatory to
to the holdup of & bank at San Marcos, Texas, Incidentally a bamk at
San Marcos, Texas, was held up by Barnes, Doll and Bates,

Telegram #11.

Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to L. E. Lang, Stats
Hotel, Kansas City, Missouri, sent from Paradise, Texas, 5-15~33, was meant



for Eddie Doll and was sent by himself, This telegram, according to Barmes,
was for the purpose of establishing contact in connection with some bank
robdery, which one he claimed he did not remember,

Telegram #12.

Barnes advised that the telegram to R. G. Shannon, R.F.,D., Paradise,
Texas, sent from Denver, Colorado, 6~15-33, and signed George, was meant for
him and was from George Batess The portion of the telegram which relates to
-Chicago and finances had reference to some stolen bonds which were being
disposed of in Chicego for Barnes, Bates and Doll., These bonds had come
out of & bank holdupe The remainder of the message had reference to plans
far the Urschel kidnaping.

Telegrem #13.

Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to R. G. Shannon,
Paredise, Texas, and sent fram Chicago, Illinois, 7-19-33, signed Lang,
was from Eddie Doll, who was waiting to make connection with him in regard
to & kidnaping. In that connection Barnes advised that Doll was to have parti-
cipated in the kidnaping of Urschel but missed connectionse

Tel egram #14,

It is noted that the wire in question is a service telegram from
Chicago regarding the telegram designated as #13, It was sent at the
instigation of Eddie Doll,

Telegram #15.

Barnes advised that the follow up message from the telegraph company
at Paradise, Texas, to Chicago, Illinois, on 7-19-33, did not reach him and
he knows nothing about it, He says he anparently was away from the Shannon
farm at thet time, .



Telezram #16,.

Barnes advised that the telegram addressed to R. G. Shennon,
Paradise, Texas, sent from Chicago, Illinois, 7-19-33, signed Lang, .
was :neant for him and was from Eddie Doll, This telegram, he stated,
bad reference to $2,000400 in silver which had been stolen when the bank
at San Marcos, Texas, was held up and which he had held for himself,
Bates amd Doll, He stated that he understood the telegram to mean that
he was to forward Dollsone-third interest in the money to Chicago.

Barnes was qﬁestioned about whether the correct déteg appeared
on telegrams #13 and #16, that is 7-19-33, and said that to the best of his
‘recollection the dates were correcte He said, howevery, he was not certain.

Eddie Doll was interviewed at the U, S, Penitentiary, Leavenworth,
Kansas, on 3-26~34 and gave informationr substantially as that furnished by
Barnes, However, he denied that he had any knowledge of the Urschel
kidnaping, but admitted that he, Bates and Barnes had often spoken of
and had planned kidnapingss, He stated that at the last moment he had
always backed out and es far as he knew the kidnapings he had planned
had never panned out with the exception of the Woolverton kidnaping at
South Bend, Indiena, which hes been reported in the case entitled Bddie
Doll, with aliases, National Motor Vehicle Theft Act, T¥hen his atteution
was invited to telegrams #13 and #16 he said that he believed the dates
were wrong &s he did not recollect sending two telegrems on the seme datee
With reference to telegram #16, reading *Details by air mail souvenirs by
express at once.” which he admitted sending from Chicago, he said that the
“ first portion was Kls request of Barnes to furnish him with details by air
mail regarding & contemplated bank robbery that Barnes had communi cated
with him aboute The latter portion of the me ssage reading “souvenirs by
express at once™ he explained referred to two guns which Barnes had in Texss
and which belonged to a friend of hiame He declined to furnish any informa-
tion regarding the guns in question, He also mentitned that Barnes was
given to understand by the telegram that he, Doll, d¢sired his one-third
of the $2,000,00 {n silver which Barnes had in his possession and which
had come from the bank holdup at San Marcos, Texase Doll insited that all
the messages mentioned in the reference report of which he had any knowledge .
had to 40 merely with bank robberies and the disposal of stolen bonds, except
the last one which has heretofore been explainede In the last paragraph on..
page six of the reference report it is noted that Mre Kirkpatrick is under o
the impression that several cover men were used by the actual: kidnapera when. Ve
he paid $200,000,00 ransom money at Kansas City, Missouri, for the release y
of Mr, Urachels Both Barnes and George Bates were interviewed by the lriter :
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in connection with the foregoing and they stated that but two of them
were present in Kansgs City when the mcney was obtained from Mre
Kirkpatrick, As they had vrevioualy stated to the writer, they asserted
that Mr, Kirkpatrick was in error when he identified Barnes as the
individual to whom he paid the ransom moneye They advised thet as a
matter of fact the money was turned over to George Bates while Barnes
remained in the car, parked across the street, fingering a machine gun.
Both Barnes and Bates denied that Rddie Doll participated in the kidnaping
in any menner and say that they alone planned and executed the "snatiche”

With reference to the division of the money, Bates and Barnes
both stated, when interviewed separately, that the share of each was
$100,000,00, In that connection they state that each of them took for his
share five packages of the money which was done up $20,000,00 to the
packages

In view of Doll's former association with Barnes and Bates 1t
does not appear that he would have participated in the kidnsping even in
a minor manner, unless he received a major portion of the proceedss All
three of the individuals have often stated to the writer that when
participating in a holdup each participant has shared equallye Both Bates
and Barnes, however, readily admitted that vhen they  formula ted their
plans for kidnaping Urschel it was their intention to invite Doll to
participate in the kidnaping with them. Theyclaimed that they were
unsuccessful in getting into communisation with him end far that reason he
414 not participates

By referring to the case entitled Edward Doll, with alieses,
National Motor Vehicle Theft Act, St, Louis, Missouri, office of origin,
it will be noted that Doll has confessed to participating in numeroue bank
robberies which has been set forth in some detaily Some of the telegrams
mentioned in the reference report relate to the bank robberies detailed by
Doll,

PENDING




=577 Divieton of Investigation,

dortd 11, 1934

m Agent in aarg.,

. Us S. Department of Justice,
Poet Office Building,
Dalles, Texas.

Dear Sira

FoR @ m’ Texas, and a g
coyy of my reply to &

It is noted in this letter that{ D c1etzs to
be able t0o obianin additional informatlon cenceming the escape
of Harvey Ballgqy froz the Dalles County Jail, aad that he almo
balieves that sozs of the Ursehel ransom money was resoved {rom
a certain ysxd in Dellas, after Bailey and Bates were mvlcf.od
at Oxlahona City.

If you & t appropriste, in view of ysur pest ex-”
perieaces with in comnectica with this investigation
of the jail breck of Harvey Bailey, it is suggested thet you in-
terview to sscertain whether he has sy inforaatiom
of valus, either in compection with the escspe of Hervey Bailey

¥y Jail or thc Urachel . xidnspng °®sey
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- Form No.1 T Y '
.- ({{yws case omcinaTen ar  BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA ~ FRENO.  62-876 A
LK REFORT MADE AT: ' DATE WHIN MADR: - | PERIOD #OR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE WY: - - . . .
Birmingham, Alabama |4-3-34 = 3~-2€-34 ‘ e
| = O ) | : CHARACTER OF cast ‘ - -
. PROPOSAL FOR PARDQI 01'
I o ooy -
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Inasmuch as United States Attormey, Knoxvills,
: Tennessee, declined prosecution and since further
investigation indicated no. additional facts as to
violation, case is closed.
_ . C.
REFERENCE $ Report of Special Agent-_ Los Angeles, Cal ifornia,
3-22-34, .
DETAILS:

Inasmuch as the report of reference failed to reveal that
' there was such a person as Link Ellie, an attorney in the State of California,
since no further facts were developed indicating that- had en accamplice in this
case or other facts obtained which would be material to prosecution, this case .is
being closed - the United States Attorney, Knoxville, Tennessee, previously having
‘declined prosecution on the mail fraud statute, )

Al b’7C,
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THE ASSISTANT TO THE ATTORNKY GanyL - I . - g& B

Department of Justice
W asghington

April 3, 1934, -

MEMORANDUM FOR ¥R, HOOVER

In connection with your memorandum
of March 3lst, I advised Mr. Bates a few days

ago that I would like to have these privileges

Q
given to Kathryn Kelly.

Williem Stanley
The Assistant to the Attorney Genseral.
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SUITS FE)aERAL BLDG.
KANSAS CITY, MC.
b April 4, 1934
Director,
Division of Investigation,
T. 3. Jdepartment of Justics,
washiuzton, 2. C.
Xe: VIERNCH . ILLBX, ith aliases
(Deceased) ET AL
CUIGPIRACY TO DILIVIER FEDLIAL FRISCHIR
Dear 3ir: e
¥ 2d0& to Division letter of Harch 13, 1534 re- 2
Jiesion h cart: viets ve interviewed at *he Federsl Penitentiary o
Leave:rmorth 1338 rﬁe"inﬁ with inTorzation set forth in confi- ~
dz2v i B dated at Shicaro, ~o
LEDS mEsr uhove
-
e 43 instructe? special aAgont interviewed Teorge ﬁ
s ¢ the T, Tenitentiarv, Ieavenworth, ?ansas on ilarch 26, -
ith relerercs 10 Rurnes stated that the Tormer &
ivs in Dawmond, ITndiena, beins there as late as 1832, lccording -1
. S .
o Tarnes, (P is ¢e1i nown to the Folice at Tfammond who, however, - -
2 inforazant says sh protection o hoodluns. Barnes stated that R
e identits of can undoubiedly be established by checking up LA
'&'“?ormer parine:, ons2 “ho was "put on the scotn >
‘ ro, T1lirneis last year. Barines GOsCr1bA _as follows:

heizht Y 7 or 8"; weizht 140 lbs.; medium build;

Ase, ebtuut 3 vears;
hair, lic “londe; comrlexion, lishit; characteristics, talks fast and
iz vary CGHlCdl, ue;vy drinker,

Barnes was asked if he had ever participated in any bank
rotbories vith and stated that the latter was with him when he -
znd severszl others, whose nzmes hs refused to divulze, robbed a bank
2% flunnibal, iissouri on Cetober 21, 1231l. 3Barnes stated the robbdery

retted them (42,000.00,
in nezotiable vaper.

Relative to the Lindbsrghh kxidnaeping

shortly after the Lindber:

340,000,00 or which was in

11 baby disanreared Gus iji
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going to get "_ .exXy", Al Capere, out of isil by recoverinz the Lind-

bergh -baby. 11k1°r at that tixe intimated that he knew who was re- - s
ronsivle £or ithe lisarpearince of the baby and said that by securing

‘“a release of the child, ostensibl> throuzh sl Capone, public sentimert

would shift so that Carone could secure his release from jail. Barnes

stated that Jinkler did not ~o into deteil rezerding whe had Xidnaped

he 2hild, and thal it is now his opinicrn that dinkler was talking out

Rarpes descrited !inlzler as an accomriished liar, er.d in con-

therawith related thst ﬂinkler et one tize t0id hi:x flarvev

had b en. put on the 570t and had hesn "rubbed oui". Barnes

thullv that e had anr intoricaition tertainins to .the Lind-

veiced the opinion that the erime was not that of

: the stetement mensicned in *the refevence letier

to the affect that irs. Xelly, or !rs, Darnes, accompanied her husbznd

to the olfice ¢ Tom D:nka, tiinneapolis, ¢ i1"posc <’ sose of the
nrce2eds of the “rschel Widnzting, Tarnes stziad as follows: That he
Toarned” 07,000,080 or 57,0C0C,00 of ihe rmunson monay in Shiczzo, ut de-
clined to stute who hu“dlel it fer him. a4 few minutes later hs made a
sliy o” the tonsve, howew r, ad indicated thet the monerr had been randled
by 3 f?‘..e"cr.:v'n Tran’s lavg of Chicapo. e alzo stated that

e chans 4,0(0 €0 of *he ransom nensy in ¢ lerge bank one stireet

RS

west s in Shica ?o, the bapt no 1ﬁt1n ticn it was nandling
tra Trscehel monay., Tarnes udv&;el left 312,00C0,0C of the lrschel

rensom nonev with en individuzl in o 3 ;is, 1r :esota for which he
was %0 zet 110,00C0.,0C in "cleun monev. Ks decl1n3d to furnish ithe

of this individusxl stating uhaf this pe2rson still has the 51C,CC0.CC
iz hopes Yo odbtzin:sons dnv. vnes became evasive men questionad
Torwy Danks of Llindeencliis but ?1 ally adniitted he tookx %10,0C0,.0C
of the ransom nousy. toy >anks. ¥He claimed, hovever, that Bzniis did notv
*turn *re monegr for “?m and refused to bav= znrtring to do with it. He .
adnitted that his ,1f Satherine had cone to ™ants' office :iith him when
ther were last in ihe Twin Cities “ut desnied she had ever accompanied

hiw when he hud the Urscihiel moner in his possession. Barnes indicated
that he would not cooperate in znyv way inusofar as ineriminatinz BanXs

or sny Gther go-bstiweens in the Tviin Cities in cennecticn with the Urschel
casa., "lis attitude pilainly indicated that Banxs has a verv strong hold
on him. ’ :

albert Bates was interviewed by azent({jjjjjj#at the Tort B’IC
Leavenworth Fenitentizry, Tort Leavenworith, ¥ansas and while admitting
that he had $1C0,0C0.00 of ihe Urschel rarzom money in tre Twin Cities
shortly after ke recsived this portion as his share, he denied that he
had approached Banzs in any matter conrected with the disposition cf
the moneyv. 3Pates left <he inpression that he would not cooperate in %
any wey o solve this ::rt:culur end ol *he case,




- - In connection with the statement in the letter of reference
to the effect that Francis I, ‘eatins and Thomas Holden paid £5,000,00 e
to an ;gent for protection, Special Agen'%;- interviewed George’
Telly Barnes, ¥eutins ond Folden:

Barnes stated 3hiat Teating and *ielden told him that during

the last part o7 1930 Teaiin. was either "finzered" or "made by photo-

“graph" while h2 was eaiinz in Melson's Cafs, !linnecpolis. The irdividual
Jhe: observel Taating, a Sovernaent aszent whom Barnes believes was con-
nected with the 1, S, 3ecret Jervice, “oilowed !datinz to There he was
Tiving und ascertained that Tolden was iivinz with hir. The Goverrnent

~azn then vent o hat Barnes refarred 4o as hhe frown Fixer" and told

5 i=dividual that he had "spotted" the two fusitives und asted him

it was werth iT X2 took e actien. The "Pown Fixer", who Barnes

1rtertly stated was Tonmy Rants, 7ot in touch with Yeating and

crd rad them aet “he Tovernrant nan in question. Ais a result

confarance the “oevern~ent wean and a cuaipenien he dbrouzht with

; insroduced us one of “ha "M nan each vecsivad #1,086.C0 fran

Sgatins wnd Toléen,  Zarnes furtier advised that zaas time later he

learned ‘eatin: and “olden were again "shaken down" Tor same monev

by two wen he understood were "GM men, Barnes stated that he had no

mora definite information concernini these incidents out said he was,

certzin *he information was true, Tiowever,; he sxpressed doubdt that R

either featins or Tolden would fMarnish =ny information relative thersto. -

Totl Teldern =2nd eatins vwere guestioned by agen
vut deznied *hewr ever rzid of 2 4 fovernient man or anyone else in either
of the Twin Cities. Ther franii stated thet even though they had they
would not cdmit it.

Very truly yours,

/s/ 3. Z. Conroy

CC}:‘:OV
Ial AGT I SUARGE
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P. 0. Box m s "3;;

7-6

Speoial Agent in Charge, o,
Division of Investigation, &,
- Us S. Department of Justioce, o
Post Office Building,
Dalles, Texas

Re: George Kelly Barnes, with aliases, et al;
Charles F.OUrschol - Viotim.

Kidnaping.

Deaer Sir

While Special AgentP of this Division office was
at the State Bursau of Identifiontion, Oklahoma City, on this dete, he
net (D cneriff of Sherman, Texas, who is in Oklghoma endeavor-

- ing to locate bank robbers, He informed that he knows & man
whose sister married D. C. Coleman, a relative of Eatliryn Kelly; that
prior to the Urschel kidnaping, this mantold him that Kelly and Bailey
were involved in a bank robbery which occurred at Sherman; thst his sister
was at the Shannon farm near Paradise, Texas when they cams there and
8plit the spoils from this robbery; that this informant stated that he
hes known Kethryn Kelly all of her life, and 1is entirely familiar with
¥elly, Bailey and their underworld associstes; that he knows where same
of the Urschsl money is hid; further, that he has the "inside" on the
Lindbergh baby kidnaping. all of the partioulars and how the baby was

The Shoritf stated that the informant e gd.qp; y- afraid
of a leak, and before he would confide the above info a‘.‘ ‘he exacted

e promise that he as informant would be treated stric y conf "2:16.”334
however, he stated that he would talk to a-Govermment man wi Sheriff- . ..¢
providing the Sheriff knew him to be O.K. and that he 'ould pt'omiu to _' i
treat the source of his informetion confidential. T @ FILE

ahorirt st:ted that he had intended
Jpecial Agent in Charge Blake in this connection but has noﬁected it on

acoount of pressing matters. - Sheriff impresse as & sub-
stantial officer with probably limited ex rionco. and convinced that his
source of information was relisbls. declined to divulge the name
of his informant. He was advised that an Agent would confer with him at an
early date. {8 at the present time in Oklahana and stated thet
he will possibly here for severcl days, I am paseing this to you for
appropriste attention.

. Very truly yours, A\ l b7C
/ Dwight Brantley,
6o Division

Special Agent in Charee.




.+ UNITED STATES- BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKIL. AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA - FILENO. p_op - - |
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY: R 1

BOSTON, MASS. 4/5/34 3/23/34 C ]
TITLE:

GEORGE KELLY ﬁmms, with aliases, et al. ‘o"“"“""’"““‘&
CHARLES F {'URSCHEL - Victim. "~ KIDNAPING.

SYNOPSIS of FACTS: Motor Vehicle Registration Departments for the states
of Maine, New Hampshire, Massachusetts, Vermont, and
Rhode Islang, were checked for the purpose of ascertain-
ing whether’Chevrolet Cabriolet Fo. 3126905, maker's
No. 6BAO3 < 14291, had been registered under the name
of Axel C., Johnson or Ruth Johnson. Ko record of this
Chevrolet Cabriolet being registered h the above men-

oned states, s of fxels
r%ohnson, Axel Co %ﬁnson, J . '3
Johnson, Ruth HJJohnson, appear in the records of the
above mentioned states as having registered cars. A4All

have been investigated, and have been found to be residents
of long time standing.

Po
REFERENCE: ‘ Letter of C., C. Spears, Special Agent in Charge, Portland,
Oregon Division, March 2, 195_;4;‘. :
i
C‘) X
DETAILS: Upon receipt of a commnicatiBn from Sﬁ" . Agent -in Charge

Spears of the Portland, Oregon Division, Special Agent in ChargesC.:Ds ¥¢Kean of
the Boston Office, immediately caused inquiries to-be mde- 1n the re stration
¥N'feions of the Motor Vehicle Departments for the ‘states of Maine, New Hampshire,
Massachusetts, Vermont, end Rhode Island, for the purpose of ascertaining whether
or not Chevrolet-Cabriolet No. 3126905, Serial No. 6BA03-14291, had been registered
by. the persons giving the names of Ruth Johnson or Axel C. Johnson at the above
"-'mentioned registration offices. This Office was advised in writing by these .

"regiétration offices that no one had registered a Chevrolet Cabriolet bearing- '&&t~v
'motor and aerial mnnbero

Al biC .

L . o AN Wl - .
il /MWL “%m J- S/ 7 o ]|
COPIES OF THiS mmm;smw NITED STATYS mm‘m‘ - ’h ‘i .

e

/ Division 3 pR 6 193A~ P Nﬁ
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Page 2,.

The Motor Vehicle Department, State of New Hampshire, furnished
information that a registration number, No. 33483, had been issued to
Axel Johnso Berlin, N. H., for & 1926 Essex Coach,
maker's no. 407839, color blue, and was issued on January 1, 1934.
Registration number 48467, state of New Hampshire, was issued to
Axel Johnson, , Manchester, N. H., for & 1930 willys

Sedan, maker's no. 14875, painted blue, dated January 11, 1934.
Through Postmaster G ester, N. H., it was ascer-
tained that Axel Johnson . Manchester, had been a

resident of that city for several years, bad owned property, .. -,
and had just disposed of same, and that he was a married man with
two children. said the above mentioned (Yohnsqn: was
Swedish, employed by the Amoskeag Mfge. Co., and to the best of his
knowledge had never been out of Manchester.

Through Postmas,;‘vgg—, Berlin, N« He, it was
ascertained that fr, Axel Johnson resided at , Berlin;

that he was a grocer, and lived there for the past twelve fiftean
yeara. 5o 1o (. -
is a married man with family.

— ~Automobile Registration Division for the State of Maine,
Located at anguste, vaize (ARSI, -c:-:
by letter dated March 15, 1354, that there is no record of the above

Chevrolet bearing that serial and motor number having been registered
for the years 1933 or 1834, and no record of Ruth Johnson or Axel C.
Johmlon ever registering a car of any meake,

: The Motor Vehicle Department for the State of Rhode |
Island, located at Providence, R. I., advised that there is no record
of Chevrolet Cabriolet bearing Motor No. 3126905, ever having been
registered in the State of Rhode Island. They further advised that
Registration No. 50433 for a 1929 Ford Coupe, Motor No. 82018363, was
issued to Ruth Johnson, B, west warwick, R. I.

Registration No. 42113 for Fo 32 Coupe, Motor No.
143508, was issued to Ruth H. Johnson , Pontiac, R. I.

Registration No. 6912 for Chrysler 1928 model 62
Sedan, Motor No. 109955, serial H-570-C, was issued to Ruth™M3y
Johsison SN =+ icket, R. 1.

Registration No. 95116, ach, Motor No.
43202077, was issued to Ruth V. Johnson Provie
dence, R. I.

Registration No. 39673, Ford 1925 ch, Motor No.
11335545, was issued to Axel Conrad Johnso Hills-
grove, Warwick, Re. I,
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Page 3.

) Poatmastem of Providence Re T, advised the
Boston Division office that Miss Ruth V. Johnsonj

Providence, R, I., has lived at that address for a number of years; -

that she is unmarried and lives with har mother {n a house which they"
own; that she is a school teacher by occupation, and has been teaching
in the Dliver Hazard Perry Junior High School for the past four years,

Through Acting Postmaster Hillsgrove, Re I.,
it was ascertained thatAXel:Conrad Johnson that
town, has been a resident of that place for the past fourteen years;

that he has a wife and three children, the oldest of same being twelve
years of -age.

Through Postmaster— Pontiac, R. J., it was ascer-
tained that Ruth H. Johnsoh, who resides a » Pontiac, is

very well known to him, in fact, he has known her since she was a baby;
that she is employed by the New nd Telephone and Telegraph Company
at Rast Greenwich, R. I. further advised that theye were
several Ruth’ J’ohnsons in that locality, but were all girls who had
lived there all their lives.

Through Postnnster
it was ascertained that@Tss“Ru 1
that city, has been a resident at this address for more than ten
years; that she is employed as a bookkeeper for
Saylesville, R. I., @and has never been married.

Pawtucket, Re T

~ Through Acting Postmaster est Warwick,
R, I., it was ascertained that Ruth Johnson, » Wegt War-
wick, is twenty-one 'yearsg old, single, and has been living in that
section all her life. .

No other record was had at the Registry of Motor Vehicles
for the State Of Massachusetts., It was ascertained that they had no
record in their files of a Chevrolet Cabriolet No. 3126905, Serial Ro.
6BA0S-14291, as ever having been registered in the state.
Supervisor of Used Car Registration, advised further that
ey had no record of anyone named Ruth Johnson or Axel Ce. J’ohﬁson as
having registered any meke of car.

The Motor Vehicle Department for the State of Vermont'
advised that they bad no record in their files of a Chevrolet Cabrio-

let, Motor No., 3126905, Serial Ko. 6BAOS-14291, ever having been
registered. w stated that
the name of Ruth Johnson or Axel C. JOHnSon never had appeared in
their files as having registered any make of car in the State of
Vermont at any time, -

. ~ emomo | | A\\ l%)7C/ | ,‘
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

~+— DIRECTOR

- H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Bashington, B. €.
April 4, 1934.°

v

HMEORANDUM ¥Ox THE DIRECTOR S

Vhile talking to Mr. Conroy about other matters, I

whether Agent
money being turned over to Banks.

SO - Bifision of Jnestigation “W

[ _ ‘:»".-?l. -

=

‘?3'.1521'1*3...___‘
- E3TER L.

P I T e Yy

Y DY

T ToLson .,
CLeca. .
Cowrsy V2 0

LRI IR Y
e

s 0L T

a
had talked to Kelly about the Urschel!%ansom
Mr. Conroy stated that this angle

had been covered by AgentP and a letter was going forward
tonight advising fully about this matter.

Respectfully,

I
é. ;! owley.

Al b1
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H. S. Bepartment of Justice
. DIVISION OF INVESTIGATICh

HEBE AW a S A ML KSR ST a S

~ P. 0. Box 1276
Oklshoma City, Oklahoma
April 4, 1934

-

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: - .
Re: George Kelly Barnes, with aliases,
- et al.; \
Cherles F. Urschel - Vietim;
¥idnaping.

Recently I had occasion to be present when
Assistant Director Harold Nathan ints;ytﬁwed Mr. Ernest E.

*%Kirkpatrick of Tilsa, Oklehoma, the Xg:y—off” man in the

"Urschel Kidnaping case. During the ¢

rse of the coaver-
sation, Mr. Kirkpatrick mentioned that he is writing a
book which will contain the "inside story" of the Urschel
kidnaping. He mentioned that the larger portion of one
chapter of his book will be devoted to the activities of
various members of the Division personnel in this case. He
did not mention any date as to when this book will be pub-
lished,

It has occurred to me that in view of Mr. Kirk-
patrick's staterent concerning Division personnel and their
participation, that it would be wise for some Division
official to proof read this book before it is published, and
therefore, I em writing this letter for your informmstion and
such consideration as you desire to give this metter.

o R T it s

yE /_/u = LL73.

Very truly yours

1934 AL
TRERT U8 wuSTK
i FILE
Oiﬁnl 4 1 *gxys-
O?XES 16 \9&5 Ne b =~ .

20 v \\\i‘\"‘

ot . . ol A
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- ="FIISION OF INVESTIGATION

Room 318 ¥- 9 ' 1934.

- To: L~ Director
___Mr. Nathan
Mr. Edwards
Mr. Clegg
Mr. Lester
Miss Gandy
Mrs. Kelley
—_.Chief Clerk
__ Chief, Unit
___ Personnel Files
— Files
—__Equipment Section
____ Supervisor, Steno. Pool
___Inspector i
___Miss Sheaffer.

P N B CE S N LA .S -
_n&fgx_gm—&i-&

|

P

Clyde Tolson.
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER -
DIRECTOR

- Bitiision of InGestigation
H. 3. Bepariment of Justice
Mashington, B. 4.

o dpril 3, 1934
2-28915 i

-

MFMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

telephoned Mr. Cowley on April 2, 1934 and
stated that a request had been received from an individual, identify-
ing herself as Mrs., HarveyfBailey, to be permitted to visit Harvey
Bailey, now serving a Iife\sentence at the United States Penitentiary,
Leavenworth, Kansas, for his participation in the Urschel kidnaping
case, stated that Mr. Bates, prior to his departure from
the City, had submitted the request to Mr. Keenan who advised that he
saw no objection to permitting this woman to visit Bailey; provided
however, that she can identify herself as being his wife.
requested this Division to furnish him with what information the files
contain with reference to the wife of Harvey Bailey. Letter from the
Kansas City Office, dated November 2, 1933, in the Kanmo case reflects
that Harvey Bailey was married at Milan, Missouri at the age of 21 years
to Mattie J. Martin, a daughter of Mr. &nd Mrs. Frank Martin.

Farly in November 1
Harvey Bail

of
Council Bluffs, Iowa, informed Special
Agent that Mrs. Bailley is residing on & farm near Richmond,
Illinois with her daughter about 23 years of age; that a son,
Harvey J. Bailey, Jr., was killed at the age of 5 years in Chicago,
Illinois by Bailey himself, eccidentelly, when he ran over the child
while backing his automobile from a drivewsy at his residence.

The abov ormation relative to the wife of Harvey Bailey was
furnished spril 3, 193,. (NP stoted that the

womsn who had made the request for permission to visit Harvey Bailey was
not VirginigfStaples who has written several lengthy letters concerning
Bailey.

Respectfully,

All bic

BB W HD 2""/‘/'3{- - // 717'*
o AEATH
INDSXTED [_;“

o
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APR 7 ]934 b -“
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1216 saith Young Tower
Ssn Antealo, Texas.

Awu 5. 1“‘- . m. “';;‘ N ;,~2;2 N ...‘
, - O
Special sgemt in Charge, GEORGE KELLY BANES, w.e.
Division of Investigatiem, et al3 CHAS. F, CHZlL, Viet
Ue 5. Dopartaant of Justice, ‘ Kiénaping
420 Post Office Bldg.,
Delles, Texas.
Dear 51ir:
Confirming xy loag distanse telephtme oonversation of evem daie,

I sm trensmitting herewith copy of letter received from the Fortlamd Office,
dated ‘erch 2, 1934.

Immediately upon receipt of this letter 5.C Jones ascerdained fram
tlie Stote Highway Uepariment, Austin, Texas, that Chevrolet cabrioclet motor
3126905 had not been registered in Texas for eithsr 1933 or 1$34.

In an effort to locate Clers Feldman, the woowm with shom Albert
Bates lived at Daaver, it was ascertained she was using the nems of Ruth
Johnson and ou.&d.m.nsummu—“mlu.lm
Agen at Houston, through cheek of tho Post Office, wes umsble to
£ind eny mail record of Ruth Johmsom o C, :otnun, however, was in-
formed that tvo letters had bdeen recel at lpuuu. Texas, ome postmarked
vetroit, Rch,, Feb. 19, 1534, sddressed to{@dliz Juckssm, Gesersl Dalivery,
Hot Sprim Ark,, forwarded to Houstom, Tex., and cme postmarked Torumto,
Umt. Canmda, Mar. 12, 1934, addreased to i JekESGE; Cenersl Delivery, Hot
Springs Netiomal Bark, irk., which was forwarded to Houstom, Tex.

| 4, 1934, Lgen
made by Rk’ of Delles, m..uwmmxnr ek
to G Dtuver:, Delles, Texzs, apd the two sbove letters were to go

forward on the might of April 4, 1954.

This iaformmtion is deiag furnished you for thwnr action you
deem advisable to teks to cscertain the identity of LR IEEEIAY

Al bIC Yory sraly ,,.,.,7_ _/_L,s_,w_ B

39}
TROYS
COPTR ‘:::sxﬁ 126%
20° / Ce R. Davis,
ce Divisiom Aoting Agemt in

ce OUklahome City
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# N ogﬁ 'STIGATION

Suite L, Federal Building
- Kanses City, Missouri
April 6, 1934

- /\l R 8 1533
Director
Division of Investization
U. S. Department of Justice
Washington, D, C,
C
Deer Sir: EE: GECRGE KEILLY BARNES with aliases, et al
Charles F.,Urschel - Victim

KIDNAPING

It will be recalled that defendants George Kelly Barnes amd
Albert Bates in this case stated, while at Oklahoda City, Oklehoma,
awaltln" trial, that in the Urschel kidnaping W. R"f?arritt a friend
of ir. Urschel, was a co- -conspirator with them, It should be noted
that Nr, Ja“ritt was kidnaped vwhen Lir. Urschel was taken from Oklehoma
City end that the former wes released at a point outside of Oklahona
City walle Eir. Urschel was held. ‘

Recently while conversing with George Kelly Bezrnes at the
United States Penitentia Leavenworth, Kansas, Bates admitted to - .-
Speciel Agent& that the statements set forth above were
incorrect. He 2dmitted that Mr, Jarritt had no knowledge of the kid-
"naping and did not participate in it in any waye DBarnes informed that ..
the reason the statements had been made by himself and Bates was that
they felt in view of such accusztions Jarritt would not be likely to

testify against them for rokbtery in connection with their robbing him
of a sum of money the night of the kidnaping of Mr. Urschel.

I believe that in fairness to Mr, Jarritt this information
should be imparted to lir. Urschel.

Very truly your

fo (711 8= 175
%JW CF WVESTIBATIL,
E. E. CONROY w9 1834 s
Speciel t ih Ch
W \A\ " | s e
pe - ° . & ’ P e E:
o (; (KJ &

g ~NDEXED

cc-Oklahoma City "" . AD
' £y

| R1B 19U
Al e
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mo lo'7C/
7-115-1175
RECORDED . ) April 17, 1934.
mm\%& ’
; Special Ageat in Charge, - o

!

R ATR17193 %

Division of Iavestigatiom,
U. 8. Department of Justice,

Oklshone City, Okla

Dear Sir:

Reference is aade to the letter dated April 6, 1934, in
the case entitled GEORGE KELLY BABRMES, with alisses, st al,
Kidnaping, from the Lansas City offj.ce, a copy of which was
forwarded to the Cklahema City offios.

It is suggested that Mr. Urschel be advised of the contents

o!'am.

. i LD

P.oM,
DIVISION OF th‘STIGATION,

U. S. DEPARTRENT OF Jugriog )

VYery trmly yours,



[ R i T

! JOHN EDGAR HOOVER . - -

! / DIRECTOR : - -
’ - Bitrision of Infrestigation
- J EH. . U 8. Bepartment of Justice
Hushington, B. @.

April 7, 1934.

MEMORANDUYM FOR THE FILES

At a conference with Mr. Stanley and Mr. Keenan on the 5th instant,
the request of representative of Mr. Urschel, to visit Albert
" Bates, the prisoner now at Leavenworth Penitentiary, was discussed. It was
indicated that had stated he would be glad to have an Agent
of this Division accompany him when he talked with Bates.

I stated that I did not see any necessity for an Agent of this Division
i that in regard to the granting of permission to
to see Bates, I could see no objection to that from this Divi-
.sion's point of view, provided he did not extend any promises or offer to
Bates in the way of a payment of money or privileges of any kind. I stated
that I had originally understood it was the intention of the Urschels to
suggest to Bates that if he would advise them as to where the $100,000 ransom
money was, they would give him a portion of it, and I felt this Department
countenancing such procedure while Bates is an inmate of the Federal Peni-
tentiary would be entirely improper.

Before the conference adjourned,F came in and Mr. Stenley -
informed him in substance as above set forth, that if permission were granted
to him to visit Bates, under no circumstances should he make promises or
offers of money or privileges to Bates.

accom

All blc
ﬂ/@. - el '

irector.
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Form No. 1 .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklahm City, Okle.

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON’ o“‘V

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with elieeea, et al.
CHARLES F.JURSCHEL - Victim.

CHARACTER OF CASE:

Kidnaping.

v _ REPORT MADE AT: ’ DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY: .y, ,,: ‘, \‘(\\!/ :
girmngham, Al 4~10-34 3-20 22-34 -1, R
. : g el X5 -
. - T -(.l‘,:q l‘h‘

cz
O

P,

DETAILIS: At Memphis, Tenn.

Agent was advised by the U. S.

24 1934, ) L \

DETAILS:

Atlenta Penitentiary for thét: tims, The order

eubunitted ®
UN'DEVEIDPED. LEAD:

or case.
PENDING

The records at the office of the’ ‘U. S. Lttomey
26, 1934, Tichenor was placed on probation for two yeera in 1ieq/

this was, done for the sole reeson that 'richenor is in bed heelt o

.svnopslsorFAcrs -U. S, Attorney, Memphis, Tennessee, advises that in view of

: > &=the fact that Remsey has made application for executive clemency

= that he will keep all indictments rending egeinet Remsey and Travis
;:on the docket until application has been passed on._

On 3-26-34
ﬁl'ichenor ‘Placed on probation for two years, .

ReFRINCE:  Report of Sp. Azt D Birninghen, Ala.,1-9-3¢.

"'..5?.’.,._;,5 Pg\\ b-T C/

\«‘!

Ma.rggel that 'Hemseg\wes transterred .
from the Shelby COunty J’eil to the U. S. Penitent‘hry et:"Atlante,

el

2L

plecing his on. ,pegb

U. S. Attorney Williem MeClanahan advised thet subject Ramsey ‘he.s
made application for executive clemeney and that he is going to recommend that it be
not given; that pending the outcome of this metter he is going to keep all indiet~:
'mente pending egeinet Remsey and Trevis on the docket,

s

d)’grgie s ON March

Q

ctX{hat on Maret

/hi% sentence to
fated that .
Dteposit'i‘én ‘sheet

BIRMINGHAM OFFICE, at Memphis, Tenn. ’ will report finel disposition

DONOTWR'T! l’('ﬂm.’ACﬂ

RECORDED AND le

mt'”z

APPROVED AND
o W m

COPIES O ll mom' FURNISHED TO:

3 Division 2 Bimingham
2 Okle. City 1 U.S. Ltty. Lemphie, Tenn.

|v.'..1.

7';!.45,.4/77
APRIZ 1934 ; AK\

BUREAU or INVBTIGA'HON

CH!“E orF:
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DB. b’K/

62-488

Po 0. ’ot 1”5
Oklehema City, Okleboma
pril 5, 1986

Speais)l Agent in Cherge,
Division of Investigation,
U. 8. Department of Justies,
Post Office Building,
Dallas, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Res Louin‘tdagmu. with auaa.
Hubortwuivn .

Please refer to your lotm 'of b'arch 29, 1954. ;
in which it 48 requested that this office detemine whothq
the Subject is able to travel to thet Diatrict and stemd -
triel, 1f she were served with & warrant, or whethor andl
action might affeet her health adv-ruly.

1 do not feel that ¢ baat 1nterntl or tha Dtvi-

sion and the Jovernment waulg sorvod by aukina any lnqulry
of any nature at the institution in which thid woman is not

a patient for the reason that I bonove the’ phyatoim and:-
other attachalthere of whom the uqnirieu ‘would be magde ni;ht
inform the pstient of the 1nv“t$eation, ‘and she would become
e fugitive. It is, therefars, lu“ntd that approprtato .
steps be taken to have the nesessary rom,al ‘papers rornrdod
to the Eastern District of Oklahoma,’ nd that Pugitive Come’
plaint be issuad, and this woman: nm» to tody, amM that
the matter of whether she will be -abie g\ sl or, ahould
still remain at thc 1utltution be li\otf sHe ofﬁ.oo or tho
U. 8. l&arlhtl. *

R

7 I
, / OWIGHT BRANTLEY,ts::: .

CC Division / Special Agent in Cha
o ” APﬂ"é
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Al 10, 2934

resss » Arkansas, called and left with
ns ths :tm correspondsase received by the Congress—
man from\Stuart, Bsll and Ledbetter, of Oklahoma City,
Oklahokia, It has reference to the desire of this law

- O Nargh 30, ";’3‘_ Becretary to . SR

- firm to cbinin a sta t from us conosrning the ser~

it I would uot be able to aake the stateaent desired

vices rendsred by the {n comnection with the
captare of Wachine Gun'Eelly. I informed

g
S -

by sheae sttorneys becauss I 314 6ot have firet-hand = - - :
nouledge of the information acught, but that 1 wemld . &
arrangs for lr. Sathan, who was at ‘that time in Yk : :

City, tolmwmt the attorueys and to arrange to bave

Speoial Agent in Charge Colvin and Special Ageat in

oo .

i

"Charge Jones proceed %o Oklshoma City for the parpose

of making any statement which the attorneys desired upon
the facts im this matter. Appropriate instructions were o
ipsusd to lr. Nathem, and I understand that the matier

was satiafaciorily adjusted.

o iy o Al BIC

Director.

i (et thtne
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Mashington, B. @.

kpril 9, 1934.

MEMORANDUL FOR THE DLIRECTOR.

In accordance with instrucjyfons, on 4pril 3, at Oklahoma City,
I made an appearance at the offices of fLedbetter, Stewart, Bell and Ledbetter,
attorneys of that city, for the purpose ofAubmitting to qugstions in the
metter of depositions being taken in the££;it of Ge ldlne;ﬁrnold sgainst
ilr.~Colquitt, the fellow—commltteeman whé offered a ewara of $15,000.00
for the capture of George and “atnryq Kelly. I was accompenied by igent in
Charge Jones of San Antonio and 4gent in Charge Colvin of El Paso.

Upon arrival at Uklahoma City on sizrch 31, I had conferred with
ir. Ledbetter, Mr. Bell being ill, who had advised me of the purpose of the
depositions. I explained to him the desire of the Director to be of every
possible assistance and stated that I would see that Hdessrs. Jones end Colvin
came to Uklehoma City for the purpose of submitting depositions as to their
knowledge of this metter. 4n attempt was made to have this done on ilonday,
april 2, but the attorney for the committee was not able to be present at that
time. It was decided that ¥r. Jones vwould not go on the stand, the reason
being that he was acquainted with the earlier negotiations with the Arnold
family but was not present at the time the Arnold girl came from Fort Vorth
to Oklzhoma City, at which time she weas interviewed by Mr. Colvin and myself,
hpparently the Arnold claiments are not purticularly interested in the facts
developed at the initiztion of these proceedings, but only desire data
indicating the arrival of the girl in Oklahoma City &nd the 1nformatlon given
which had been of possible assistance in locating George and athryn Kelly.

Mr. Colvin was put on the stand first and was questioned relative -
to the ascertaining by the Oklahoma City office of the prospective arrival
of the Arnold girl, her being met under cover at Uklahoma City and the inter-
view with the girl in the presence of her father and mother at Colvin's
apartment by Colvin and myself on the night of September 25. I followed
Colvin on the stand, corroborating statements made by him in great part. It
was brought out thet while Colvin znd I were questioning the girl and she had
given us information to the effect that she had been in Memphis, describing
the individuals at whose house George and Kathryn Kelly had stayed with her,
a telephone call had come from Bleke at Dallas, trensmitting information secured
by police officers upon Blake's instructions, who had examined a record of
telegrams sent. This latter informetion gave the address of a garage to which

D - ) -/15
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a telegram was sent by the man accompanying the Arnold girl at the same time
as the telegram was sent telling of the prospective arrival of the girl. The
telegram sent to lemphis by this man gave the neme and specific address. The
Arnold girl's information showed the town in which George and Kathryn Kelly --
were. and the general location. '

The foregoing will be the points at issue at the trial. Ve were
cross—examined by Hr. Hyde, formerly United States Attorney at Oklahoma City,
vho represents the Yrschel interests or that of the committee. Hr. Jones,
as stated, did not testify. It was necessary for wme, curing the questioning
by the attorneys for the girl, in which #lr. Colvin was asked for his opinion
as to the value of the girl's assistance, to state that the Director desired
that all possible information be given as to the facts at our command, but
that no opinions be vouchsafed. It was also necessary for me to stop Colvin
from replying to a question, from ir. Hyde in which Colvin had been asked as
to the motives of £rnola for first .agreeing to assist the hgents of the Division.

Hr, Bell and all of the attorneys expressed their eppreciation
of the action of the Director in sending us to Oklzhome City. In addition

to the ebove mentioned law: firm the irnold girl is represented by a iir. Burke,
of Dallas, Texas. '

. Very truly yours,

t{hgaéhan.<ﬂ~g,

a~
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Seoretary wl Iihn.ll rg B, Parks, o B
HBouse of wum. _ ‘ A 58

nm-—

' nthWtomnmt edl_at
office, I havs since talked with lr, Ba
inforna me that Mr, Jones and ¥r, Colvin
erense with Mr. Bell, of the fira offStuart, Bell
23 Ledbettar, ooncerning tha services

ekelly. Xr. Xathen states that he believes the
stataxents furnished to these attoruecys are what they
mluhng,ndumhnwmﬁtoﬂnmm.
and will let me know, I will de glad to see that every
assistance and courtesy are sxtesaded in this matter.

I tha oyiag the beat of '
bealts, auxl with Al gosd wiebesy T a3 = Al b7c

Sincerely yours,

J. Edgar Hoover
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" * P. 0. Box 1276
Oxishoma City, Oxishama , S
‘P’u. 9 193¢ . TS ST I

Al b7

U, 8. Marsahal,
Muskoges, Oklaghoma.

Dear Sir:

I am informed that very shortly a fugitive
ocomplaint will be hemded to you dy the Unt States
Attorney, c%:ng for the arrest of Louise Magness,
alias Louis atan, who pressntly is a pstient in the
State Tubercular Fospital at Talihina, Oklahoma.

) 'n:u _woman h nntod 1n tho Rorthera Dutriot
of Texas. h

I eball .thank you very much to urolu ne
immediately when this person is takea into osustody,
as 1 desire to have an Agent of this orrio- interview
besr.

Very truiy ‘youfi,

D!IGBT

cc Dlv; sion

U S DEPil: ";‘L.T}}’ JU’STICE--’.;

RS S AT
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P. 0. Box 1876
Oklshana City, Oxlshoma
April 9, 193¢ .

Hon. W. F. Rumdthl.

United States Att ' | |
u&t_om..o;;dhm:n o7 ' A H b7C/
Dear Sir:

Re: LOUISEQMAONESS, with allases -
¥UGI TIVE; HARBORING FUGITIVES

The above-named defendant hes been indicted in the
Northern District of Texas for harboring a person for wham a
warrant of arrest hes been issued. I s informed by ow Dallas
Office that the United States Attorney at Dallas, Texas has

. forwarded to you certified papers in tais matter, ooonng the .

romul of this woman to the Texas Juriadiction.

Investigation by this office has dieclosed that thu
woman, probdably under the name of Louise Seaton, is a patient
in the State Tubercular Hospitel et Talihina, OKlshoma, W ere
shs is undergoing treatmens for tuboreuouo.

It e kindly requested that the necessary fugitive
warrant be prepared by your office and the ssme placed in the:
hands of the U, 8., Marshal for service. I shall appreciate it
very much if you will inform me when this woman is taken into

custody, as I desire % have an Agent of this offies interview
her.

Very truly yours,

DWIGET BRANTLEY,
CC Division Special Agent in Charge.

D\"" 3 OF II"YCST'Gde
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Bepartment of Justice

503A U.S,. Court House-& P.O. Bldg.,
Salt lake City,Utah,
March 29, 1934.
AIR MATL.

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Vashington, D.C.

R%: GEORGE KELLY BARWES with aliases et al.

CHARLES F.OURSCHEL - Victim.
+ O KIDNAPING. S.L. File 7-10.
Dear Sir: “

Attached hereto you will find a cooy of my letter
dated Xarch 29th, 1934, to the Chicago Division office,

the possible whereabouts of Albert Bates' share of th
money vaid in the Cherles F, Urschel kidnaping case.

cerning

ransom

You

may

wish to give this your study and issue special instructions to

the Chicago Division office &s to procedure.

Very truly yours,

VA

JOHN A. DCWD,
Special dgent in Charge.

o bTC

PERSONALX CONFIDENTIAL.

ey g

*«J"fl  recoroen | 7-/j5= 7/

&

REDERED DIVSION OF :NVESTIGATION .”*

KPR 121934 P.M..
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Special Agent in Mp, - . .
8.5, Departasat of Justiee, ‘ : . o el

RE: GEORGE XELLY BAKNES with .alieses ot al. -
. CHARLES ¥. URSCHEL - Viotim. .
KIDEAFING « 81, Fils ¥-10,
De=:r 3irt : )
On a recent occasioa whes ;Special igent
of this ofriee sonferred wi

sinse the commission of the Xansas Cf ssagre, furnished couumbh
veluadle {nformstion to the Divisiom, fnquired of Agent
1f this Division was inte eting the $72,000.00

ransom MORsy received by Albart itu as his share i the Charles

Y. Urscbhel kidnaping oese. stated thet he received straight _ B

p informmtion as to wvho has Bates of this monsy at this time, - S
7 and fnquired of Agent what eould de done in his, Ly
' interest, in the event ths momey was recovered. Agent ]
told him that no promises oould be mmds, but that this .
Division would very much liks to have the inforrmtion, whersupon
stated that mn’{mm of Chieago, Illinois, whose name
he has mentioned in ecnnection with various matiers in the past, and .
who is very well known to sll the mmjor erizminels, as well es the IR
police, has Bstes share of the ransom money buried at the present e
states that Frank Hayes operstes a hotel oa the
th Steate Street, and that his hotel is & well
known hide out for gangsters. that Frank Hayes
was his friend, and o close friend of Albert Bates,
and the man who Teally droke Albert DBetes fmto the recket, sad i
ia whom Bates has the grestest confideance. stated that - o
{t would be 80 good to ses Hayes opsaly, dut ¢ (Heyes) edould - . -
£ be taksn to the country amd $old that he has the $72£,000.00 and I
' *unless he turns 1t over be would mst go bask”, tod that
this informetion to the sffect that Hayes has of ke
ransca money, is strauight, and ghat would pass over the
money if the plens suggested by wsre followed,

BRI R

g

s ‘t-.
i 600 dlock, on

e s

e

I wish $o ssy that I »scently stopped at the Kansas

City Division offise shils returniag from the U.3. Fenitentisry

at Leaveaworth, Kansas, to which imstitutioa I, with ethers, 3e- —.:
—— turned Gordon Prensis’3ilecrn From Siomg Jalls, South Dakota, ead
: mnt--m-mmmwtoﬁmuu -

Wl
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~Massacre ease, $014 me that thy »ow of the opinion that ¢the
informaticn origimally furnished hyﬁto sgent (D
of Shis eoffies, as it relates %0 8 City lmssacre, :
the parsoas invelwved 1a that sase, seszs to be the most asourate
tion thus far furniehed, and it is prodable that:4he womtm
has furaiahed sonserning the presenee of Betes' share of . S
the Junsam monsy in the Ursehel sass is sguslly good, and onrefully
and well laid plens should be made, directed against Hayee, for
the purpose of learmiag if ke has Bates skare of the ransoa money.

“Yery Eily yours,” T T v o

JOHN A. DOWD,
8pecial Agent in OCbarge.

Al bIC

JAD
e¢ - Division
e¢ - Oklahoma City,

-
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‘~=1'|me~;_ B. PARKS s\ o 9 ‘ couunmou'()’]
Congress of the Wnited States m,;-;m"':;, |
Bouse of Representatives e—

Washington, B.E. MR. "oLsoN ¥

MR. CLSCO.. .
\f/ . MR. COwiEY. ¥/
Y £ |}ym.rs;»w;ums..
. ' ) L}% ‘™MR.EGaN_..__|.
: MR. QUINN.
April 11, 1934 MR. LESTER.

CPMIEF CLERK.__
MR. RORER_____

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover,
Division of Investigation,-
Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

«I2088 Liiane cnan

Dear [Mr. Hoover:

‘ Your letter with reference to,.the matter of
the reward for the apprehension of George Kelly has been

received.

Please accept my sincere thanks for your very
great consideration in this matter,

When I can be of service to you please command

me.

With best wishes, I am,

Very sincerely,

J

N VeI P
ATPREED [ ereruba it

* APR 14 1934
APR 141934 S




Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

OKLAHOMA CITY.

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

E,p, FLENO. 9.7,
. REPORT MADE AT: l DATE WHEN MADE: SERIOD FOR WHICH MA‘DE REPORT MADE BY:
El Paso, Tex. 4-11-34 4-10-34 R. He Colvin, o

TITLE:

GEORGE KEI*EC%ARNES, with aliases, et al;
CHARLES F.“URSCHEL, Victim, ,

CHARACTER OF CASE:

KIDNAPING,

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

DETAILS:

DETAILS:

No further leads in this district. ‘,£f§7f

RUC.

REFERENCE: Report R.H.Colvin, El Paso,
Tex., 2-28-34, and letter from Portland
office dated 3-2-32.

.........

Modus operandi report having been prepared and forwarded to all

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN,

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

offices and the matters covered in letter of reference having been attended to,
there are no further leads outstanding in this district and the matter is:

AFPPRONED AND

Ll S
RECORDED AND INDEXED:

FORWARDED: WM SPEBIA‘LNA&E:;I;Z 'Z_. /' / /l \5 APR 14 <024
mvision-s;mmoml“m"m::o@ JL\PR 141934 A M Mfﬂi 0 19
Okla.City-1; axg‘)

El Paso=2. \ffa @& _ w::ﬂ:u oF {NVB‘I’IG:;I:EON
> R
RHC:bg

B. & COVERXMENT PRUNTING OFFICE: L3
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-Suite L, Federal Building
Kansas City, Missouri
April 13, 1934

REQ)RDED

} - , mmxmn T

ijR 20 4934
_JT_;;-?;}” = A - IZ/ﬂZZZfé;M_Jw__
‘Director 3 : o g
Divlaion of Investigation . - -
U. S. Department of Justice Biv. 10 1954
Washingt_;on,:'D. c. . ' : e A s
Deey Sir: D {//j) FLE

of the local office of theffilliem
. Jeo}Burns International Detective Agency, recently called at this
office and conferred with Acting Special Agent in ChSrge M. C. Spga:r
relative to the possibilities of interviewing ALBERTBA , wresentily.
incarcerated in the United States Penitentiary at Leavenrorth, Ken sas,
in connection with his sentence in the Urschel kidnaping case,

” explained that one SamJLynch had been convicted of
robbing the Reilway Express Agency office at Tacona, Washington, on
llarch 26, 1932, and it is believed that possibly the actual perpetrator
of the robbery was Albert Bates or his associates. In view of this
belief the Burns Detective Agency is interested in interviewing Albert

Bates to ascertain whether he may have committed the crime at Tacoma,
Washington, or may know of the individual who did cormit the crime.
1

At Agent Spear's request confirmed his conversation
by letter and, three copies o letter, dated April 3, 1934,
tozether with*hree copies of each enclosure, are being transmitted
herewith to e Division, the enclosures being a letter written by
Henry Clayf§Agney, Attorney, Seattle, Washington, to the Burns Detective
Agency, Seattle, under date of Jenuary 26, 1934; a letter written by the
sane attorney on the same date to Alfred Bates, Leavenworth Penitentiary;
Leavenworth, Kansas, and a letter written by United States Attorney
Anthony Savage, Seattle, Washington, to the Warden of the Leavenworth
Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, under date of Jsnuary 27, 1934,

* ‘.,n/_
:‘\ \./

'% These enclosures are being transmitted herewith in arder that -

they may be referred to the Department for an opinion on this matter. L

0%\\ The same are bei transnitted through the Division office in view of th
fact that upon celling at this office, indicated that it -

/4 Bmght be possible for an Agent of this Division to int erview Albert Bate

ﬁﬁ§7 \ qf} 1ES'DESTEOYE31
VAT X o s 1393

Al GTc
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2.

relative to the matter in question and the substance of the informa-
tion obtained by the Agent thereafter being furnished to the Burns
Detective Agency. In the latter connection the Division is advised
that Special Agen of this office, has interviewed
Bates at the penitentiary and also had occasion to know him somewhat
while Agent was engazged in Oklahoma City in connection with
the Urschel kidnaping trial. It was thought the Division might
possibly desire to have Agent interview Bates rather than a
representative of the Burns Detective Agency and the information .
obtained thereafter be turned over to the Burns Detective Agency,

in the event such procedure met with the approval of the Department.

It is respectfully requested that the Kansas City office
be advised as to the Division's desires in this matter.

Very truly yours,

E. E. CONROY,
Special Agent in arge.

A\ bl




SR ‘Z._Q \‘)’5& | April A19, 19%.

Special Agent in Clarge,
Division of Investigatiocn,
8. S. Departzent of Justice,
Sulte L, Yedoral Building,
Kaansas City, Hiseouri,

Dear Sir:

The Divieion hae received your letter of rmrii 13, 1934
and enclosuras vith reforence t2 the request -
of the Kansas City 2ffice of the ¥illias J. Burng Inter-

nationsl [eteootive Agency, that arrangemente be sade alither for
his or =2a agent >f the Division to interview Albert Rates at the
Onited States Penitrntiary, Lesvenworth, Fansas, for information
gncerning the robdbery of the Railsay Express Apency office at
Tacome, ¥Washington on Hareh 265, 1932,

\

In the mbsence of any information thet B wss
refused permission by the officials at the Paniten {nter-
view Albert Bates, the Division does not beiieve it advisable %o
submit the nntter to the Departamemt. 1t zay be that
would dbe afforded such an opportunity, in vhich event ,
not be necesssry for the Division to intervems in this matter,

Very truly yours,

Pirector.

A\ bl
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WILLIAM J. BURNS
INTERNATIONAL DETECTIVE AGENCY, INC.

1201 ridelity Bank Bldg.,
Kansas City, Mo.

April 3, 1934

Mr. M. C. Spear, Agent in Charge,
U. S. Department of Justice,

9th & Grand Avenue,

Kensas City, Missouri:-

Dear Mr. Spear:-

Several days ago the writer called on you in
reference to interviewing one Alfred Bates, an inmate of the
Federal Penitentiary at Leavenworth.

The object in interviewing Bates, as was -
plained, is to ascertain if he is guilty of robbing thefRailway
Exoress Agency office in Tacoma, Washington on the moraning of
March 26th, 1932, for which crime one Sam Lynch has been convict-
ed..

At the times the writer called on you stated if
we would mail you copies of correspondence pertaining to this
matter you would take it up with the Attorney General and ask
his permission to have one of your Agents interview Bates along
the lines mentioned.

We enclose you herewith duplicate copies of letter
addressed to our Seattle office by Attorney @6hry-Clay AZHeW:
who is representing Sam Lynch and his relatives; letter dated
January 26th, 1934; also letter dated January 26th, 1934 addressed
to Alfred Bates by Attorney/H. C. Agnew; also letter dated Jamuary
27th addressed to the Warden of the Leavenworth Penitentiary by
U. S. Attorney Anthony Savage of Seattle, Washington.

If you can secure authority from the Attorney
General to have one of your Agents interview Bates for purpose
outlined above and give us or either U. S. Attorney Anthony Savage
or Attorney §I*C.-Agnéw the result of such interview we will be
glad to re urse your Agent for any expense incidental thereto.

§BOYE
C.OYXE‘S 9?»3:6 ‘955 Thanking you for past favors,

RO ®

Yours very truly,

-~ e ‘The w%% iam J. Burns International
o o 77y o i 1




"Henry Clay Agnew
Attorney at law

Seattle

January 26th, 1934

Alfred Bates,
Leavenworth Penitentiary,
Leavenworth, Kansas.

Dear Sir:-

My client, Sam Lynch, has been convicted in Tacoma and
sentenced to not less than eight ysars for robbery. He was accused
of the robbery of the Railway Express Agency, 102 South Twelvth St.,
Tacoma, Washington on March 26th, 1932,

He was convicted on one idantification in spite of a
strong alibi. I believe that his previous record, coupled with the
fact that he had be=n tried for the Hannibal, Missouri, bank robbdery,
caused the conviction. I have personally dealt with the alibi wit-
ness that testified on his behalf to such an extent that I feel that
I absolutely khow that he is innocent.

His case is now on appeal and I have been making an
investigation. I found from information given to me by police officials
that you, in company with on%ZBenz, came to Tacoma shortly before March
6th, 1932 and rented a place bn the outskirts of Tacoma, and that one
or the other of you was involved in an automobile accident at about that
time. Police officers gave me further information which indicated that
both of you had in other cities been somewhat interested in Railway Ex-
press Agencies and their money orders. I had occasion to see your pict-
ure shown at a theater and noticed that you bear a striking facial re-
semblance to Sam Lynch. This resemblance is so close that it might re-
sult in confusing betwesen you.

You are doing a life sentence now and if you are guilty
of this Tacoma robbery I think you should clear it up. However, if you
are not guilty of it do not make any attempt to help us by trying to
assume guilt. In such event you would not be able to answer questions
as to details of the robbery and in the long run such an attemot would
hurt us. Sam Lynch is a good boy and any information that you can
give that will help him out will be greatly appreciated.

The Burns people who will call to visit you in this matter,
are employed and paid at my suggestion by Sam's sister.

’ Very trulﬁ yours,
PIES DBSTBOXED (signed) H. C. Agney-

on 1969
'30 6 M 10 Henry Clay Agney.
HCA:X.B. e e .
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SOLAY AGHERS

- ‘Attorney- at Law

N 181??,...3919..}..11.-:133191';
Seattle. -

January 26th, 1934 o
Burns Detective Agency,
Vance Building,
Seattle, Washington.,
Gentlemen: -

has employed you to interview Allre ates & eavenworth Penitentiary.

8 ”Lynch stands convicted of robbery in Tacoma. We believe that the -
robbery was really committed by Bates.

. On the morning of March 26th at approximately 9:30 a
lone gunman- came into the office of the Railway Expres ompany, 102
South Twelfth Street, Tacoma, Washington. ﬂ was the
only person in the office at that time. The man aske ~there

was a shipment fromSpokane there for him, giving the namgh

searched through the record cards and when he raise is hea
0 notify him that there was nothing there, he found himself covered

with 2 gun. The gun was an automatic and looked like a 32 or 38.

The man stood at about the center of the counter. He, said, "get

the money and get it quick". - started inside the cage and the

man started after him and went inside with him. hended him the

till part of the cash drawer and laid the currency on top of it.

After he did this the gunman told Qo lay down facing the wall.

Just then a Western Union messenger boy, who had previously been

called, came in and was also told to lay down. The man then emptied

the till and looked around the office for & very short time and then
escorted both messenger boy and to the lavatory and locked

them in. The man must have had a skeleton key because there was
no key in the door. The amount of money taken was $#83.90.

*and ?were taken to the police station
on the Monday Iollowing this Saturday and were there shown Lynch's
piecture and told that they had arrested the man who committed the
robbery in Seattle and that this was his picture. The two were

then taken to Seattle after carefully studying the picture and
picked Mr. Lynch out of a line of men.

Bates is about Lynch's build and has a striking facial
resemblance. Bates and a man named Benz cams to Tacoma a short time
bvefore this robbery and rented a place on the outskirts of Tacoma.

Tgo . .
1gs DBS 5
O owh 181 B A Bl
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They have both been identified as perpetrating several Railway Express
Agency holdups in other cities. They have both been identified as
perpetrating the Bremerton bank.robbery in June 1932 and the Colfax
bank robbery in September, 1932. There has been evidence that the
house on the outskirts of Tacoma was used as headquarters for both

for several months and that during the latter part they were joined
by Machine Gun Kelley at this headquarters. I believe Benz, when
arrested, had possession of some Railway Express Agency money orders .
that had been taken in a holdup.

If this holdup was committed by Bates he will naturally

" have forgotten many of the small details that I have given you, but

he should, however, remember enough of them so that you can readily

tell whether or not he is telling you the truth. No one has approached

him about this matter at our instance and he does not know Sam Bates.
Yours very truly,

(Signed) H. C. Agney,

Henry Clay Agnew

HCA:MB
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" DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
United States Attorney
Western District of Washington )
Seattle, wWashington,
January 27th, 1934
Warden

Leavenworth Penitentiary
Leavehworth, Kansas.

éir:-

If you can possibly do so without injuring the dis-
cipline of your institution I request that you permit
of the Burns Detective Agency of Kansas City the privilege o nter-
viewing Mr. Alfred Bates. It appears that one Sam Lynch, whose father
is & retired federal employe and a very good friend of mine, has been
convicted in the state of Washington for the crime of robbery and
sentenced to serve a term of eight to twenty years. It likewise ap-
pears that Alfred Bates and his gang were operating in the Pacific
Northwest about the time this particulsr crime was committed. It
seems that there is considerable resemblance between Sam Lynch and
one of the Bates gang and that the conviction of Lynch may have
been secured on the basis of mistaken identity. It is in an effort
to clear up this matter that Lynch's father has employed the Burns
Agency to contact Bates if possible and have an interview with him
respecting the facts of the crime above mentioned.

I would greatly aporeciate any courtesy which you can

extend to
Respectfully,
(Signed) Anthony Savage
United States Attorney
AS:AES
pE
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TR S SR,

Director,

Division of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C, :

R

(o)
Re: George Kelly Barnes with aliases, et al;
Charles F.°Urschel - Victim.
U Kidnaping

Dear Sir :

Mr. Charles F. Urschel, the victim in thjg/case,
has expressed a desire that we turn over to him thg” thermos °
Jug used by subject Kelly in bdburying a part of the ransom
money obtained in this case.

Please advise me whether it will be agreeable to
the Division for me to turn this article over to Mr. Urschel.

Very t y yours,

Dwight Brantley,
Special Agent in Char
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_JOHN EDGAR HOOVER D O

DIRECTOR

Bisrision of Inbestigation
sec . 8B Bepuriment of Justice
ashington, B. . .

April 3, 1934.

HEHORANDUM'FOR THe DIFECTOR,

ilr. Nathan called from Uklshoma City to advise that they had
just finished with the depositions in theé VYrschel case; that they took
depositions from ir. Colvin and himself, but not from #dr. Jones, although
Mx». Jones was there; that they just wanted to know what they xmew about
the Arnold episode, particularly the latter part of it in connection vith

" the information she gave; that they started to ask the question as to

what would happen if we had not gotten the information end he tolda them
they would have to decline to give any opinions at all; that they were
there just to give facts as to what they knew; that they said that that
was all right. iir. Nathan advised that the Yrschels were there.

ilr. Nathan stated that he had been unable to secure any more
information relative to the leak'; that he has interviewed all
of the parties involved and Tney denied that they knew thing
about the latent prints prior to the newspaper story; that has
told ebout seven different stories and that he is of the opinion that
they ere all 1yi tir. Nathan stated that he was positive in his own
mind that igent had given the information out, but that it would
be difficult to prove, ilr. Nathen stated that he interviewed
the assistant to last night, (IR did not even know
what & latent print was. He stated that there were one or two minor
undeveloped leads that he is sending out but he does not believe enything

CHEEF CLERK
mr. BORER

S E——e o ene o « Crt—

coe conmes

I

will come of them. He stated that he has just about completed in Oklahoma

City and unless advised to the contrary vill leave there tonight for
liew York. .

Respectfully,

AN bT1C
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FORM NO. ¢ . ) .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklahoma City, Okla, FILENO. . A::.".’l‘

REFORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORY MADE 8Y: g

" Cincinnati, Ohfo. | 4-16-34 4-11-34 T N

me: - c ) cHaRacTER OF CASE: - [

GEORGE KEI.;I:Y BARNES, with aliases, et al; C
_CHARLES F. URSCHEL-VICTIM,. ~ KIINAPING

L YT OTRP S

- e e

17 777" motor 3126905, in State of Ohio, for year 1934,
. R.U‘c.
'REFERENCE : Report of Special Agent N. B, Klein, Cincinnati, Ohio,

SYNOPSIS of FACTS:

Records of Bureau of Motor Vehicles, Coliin'ibus. Ohio,
do not indicate registration offChevrolet Cabriolet,

dated 3-22-34,

DETAILS: AT COLUMBUS, OHIO.

Bureau of Motor Vehicles, Columbus, Ohio, ad-
vised that a check of the motor number index of all cars registered in Ohio for
1934 fails to reflect the registration of Chevrolet Cabriolet, Motor #3126905,

in the State of Ohio,
. Anbic

HEFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO QFFICE OF ORIGIN.
Py

DETAILS:

DO MOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

£ / ~ o - (‘ RECORDED AND I;GDEXED:
st Lo O e G o ]-175 = /)57 |iorrsion |

* JACKETED:

COPIES OF THIS RERORT FURNISHED ;;,:M i‘ﬁ‘» APR"’i“‘é ?gé?‘ﬁ‘n Aﬁmiorg 1m

3-Division Astes D
2-0klshoma City Wm 16 \ﬁs . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
209 :
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

I Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

[0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O (v)(1) O ®)7)A) L1 (d)(5)
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O (e)(7)EF) O (k@)

O (b)) O ®x®) O (k)s)

O ®)5) O &) O x)6)

< O O &)

(O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. .

[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[0 For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

-415-119

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXXXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX . XXXRXAXXKX XXX XXX XXXKXXXXX
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ON OF INVESTIGATION
o UNIT #£1 Room 420
: 1934.

To: ___ Director .
___ Mr. Nathan
___ _Mr. Tolson
___Mr. Edwards
__ Unit Two
____Univ Four .
. _Files Section -~ --
____Pergonnel Files Section
— Equipment Section
Chief Clerk's Office

——__Unit Five
: —_ TIdentification Unit
Statistical Section
__ _Technical Laboratory
Mr. Baughman
—__Mr. Cowley
T Little

___Mr. Towdon
Mr. Newby
—___Mr. Smith
_ Mr., Stapleton

—__Misgs Gandy
__ Miss Finnell
Washington Field Office
____Stenographic Pool
____Secretary
Correct
____Re-write

__ Re-date
___See Me
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER & ' {‘S o

Bisision of Infestigation
N . H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
#. D Tashington, B. €.

April 20, 1924

MEMORANDOM FOR MR. NATHAN <

On April 19, 1924, I talked with Mr. Sanford Bates,
Director of the Bureau cf Prisons by telephone in connection
witn the attached memorandum from him dated April 17, 1934.

#ir. Bates stated that* was transferred
from Alderson, West Virginia to Milan,” Michigan about two weeks

ago. With reference to privileges granted Kathryn Kelly, inquiry
vas made of Mr. Bates whether the radio privileges accorded to
the other prisoners had been accorded Kathryn Kelly, and whether
she is being permitied to correspond with her daughter, in ac-
cordance with the verbal understznding rsached between Mr. Bates
and Mr. Cowley in a conference last month. Mr. Bates stated
thet no definite understanding was reached at that conference.

The attached memorandum addressed to Mr. Bates has
been prepared, incorporating these suggestions.

Respectfully,

ﬁﬁ’d‘g‘ﬁ\ All bic
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April 21, 1954 . o
o _ | | Al bTC
APR ¢ 4 1934 MEMORASLOM FOR MA. SWBFORD BATES, _ ~

DIRECTOR, BORFAU OF PRISONS.

I have been' advised bhat-‘as tranaferred
from Aldersen, West Virginie to Milan, Hichigan about two weeks

- ago, a8 a result of your conference with lr. Cowley of this Division
laat month. ‘

It will be grestly eppreciated if Kesthrym Kelly, who is
now incarcerated at Milen, Michigan will be pormitted the radio
privileges usvally accorded the other priscsers at that institu-

oL tion, and will be permitted to correspond with her daughter, im
e accordance with the verbal understanding reached at the comference
‘ between you end Mr. Cowley of this Division last month.

Yerj truly yours,

< Zdgar Hoover

Director.
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) ) y ) § UROCLECG.. .. b
DIRECTOR | Mm. COWLEY ...
Bisision of Inbestigation  rTmAnIS Ly
e - s LIR ECP’\N.“...V/
e H. 3. Bepartment of Justice g Vi QUINNLL g
A . X . M, LESTER ..,
e , Mashington, 3.4 VJ CHIEF CLERK ..
7 : : April 16, 1934

ML ROKER .

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TOLSON

I learned on Seturday, April 14, 1934 that
John C.OTichenor, one of the convicted subjects in
the Urschel kidnaping case had been placed upon pro-
bation recently, and that another subject, Langford
"-Ramsey, had filed a petition for clemency, which was
to be acted upon within a short time.

% view of these facts I believe that

Division‘chart 3/4-31 entitled "Kidneping of Charles
F.U0Urschél™ which includes the photographs and sen-
tences of both of the above named subjects, should

- be held up and not issued until the Division is in-
formed definitely as to the final disposition made
with regard to the sentences of these tmo Aindividuels.

It is suggested thet Iir. Covley should -
give this office this data as soon as he receives
it so that chart 34-31 may be accurate.

Respectfully,
zS H.B.

!)\\'x \ W. H, D.‘ Lester

AN
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m’ MR. ECAN......... ]

OREAMOTA EFEY, OKLA.

< TR, QUINN ...
4/'3%» R, LEST 2R Y

CHIEF CLERK...
- MR. ROKRER.......

April 11, 1934 ‘J

" SLIGK-JRSCHEL 1L (OMPANY

sk’\

" J. Edgar Hoover, Director,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I very much eppreciate your kind
letter and receipt of your photdgraph.

" The manusoript for my book on
the Urschel cese is in course of preparation and
I hope to be able to give it to the publishers
within thirty deys. Will you kindly, at your very
earliest convenionce, have sent to me the following
information?:

5 Is the ailment, from which George
Kelly is at the present suffering, a result of gon-
orrheal or syphilitic infection? The only reason I
care for this item of infké'mat on is the fact that
in one sentence of my boo escribing the relent-
less pursuit of the Agents of the Division of In-
vestigation--"it sent a tremor of paralized fear
through his gonorrheal veins".

It makes no particular difference
of caurse but I would like to be accurate.

Very t:;uly yours,

ECORDED 4L.J e r/ / ?/
‘,gﬁﬂ‘:\)

APROOWH  jaca. ‘///7/ay wM :
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Dallas; Texas. B emeno. 630488
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR '“Ia‘-‘.u: REPFORYT MAOL BY: i ’
Oklahome City, Okla: | 4/17/34 ¢13/3¢ - Dwight Brantley.
e ey, CHARACTER-OF CASE: . °

LOUISE MAGNESS, with aliases|' -
» WHA a8 P fi' HARBORING FUGITIVES.

Sub ject 1s a patient in State Tubercular Hospital

at Talihina, Okla. with advanced case of tubercu=
losis. U.8. Attormey, Muskogee, Okla., statas her
removal is pending advices fram the Attommey General
of the United States,

SYNOPSIS oFr FACTS:

" /P

Correspondence between the Oklahoma City and Dallas Division
Offices reflects that it was ascertained by Special Agent— of the
Oklahana City Office, at the Subject's home at Milburn, Oklahoma, that she
is confined in the State Tubercular Hospital at Talihina, Oklahoma where

she is undergoing treatment, and that she entered said institution on e
Februeary 2, 1934. This correspondence reflects that the Oklahoma City Otﬁeo .
did not doem it advisable to maks inquiries at this institution for fear
the Sub ject would became & fugitive, and that arrangements be effected
between the U. S, Attarney at Fort Worth, Texas and the U, S, Attorney at
Muskoges, Oklahoma with respsct to the removal of this Subjeet to Texas,
and that the matter of determmining wheather she is or is not physically able
to be removed be determined by the U., S, Marshal. The Dallas Office advised .'f:
on April 6, 1934, that the U. S, Attamey at Fort Worth, Texas had forwarded-. .
certified papers in this matter to the U. 8., Attarney at Muskoges, Oklahoms,. .

DETAYILS:

DETAILS

This office, by letter, has contacted the U. S, Marshal and the
: U. S. Attorney at Muskogee, Oklahomm, Tequesting that when the Subject is
. taken into custody, this office be informed in order that an appropriate
1. interview may be had, in accordance with the desires of the Dallas %ffice ot
' the Division. This office is now in receipt of a letter from the U. 8, -
‘ Attorney at Muskogee, Oklshoma to the effeet that the U. S, Marshal at
Muskogee, Oklahoma has been in touch with the hospital authorities at

DO NOY WRITE IN THESE SPACES

RECORDED AND INDEXED:

i-?jni:..... r]/lls ~//72 | APR20 199

- M BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CHECKED OFF :

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

!OPIE F THIS REPORT FURNISHED YO:

2-Division APR 20 1934 A M ,.m.,

3-Dalles (1 U.S.Att.,Fort Worth, Texas) CEPARTMENT OF SUSTICE
S-Oklahama City (1 U.S8. Atty.,Mu%ogo »Okla,) — —
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Talihipa, Oklahane, and has learned that ths ‘Subject is suffering with en 4
advanced case of tuberculosis. The U. S. Attorney at Muskoges, Oklehoma ine .
formed that he had written ths U. S. Attorney at Dallas, Texas, and that the
U. S. Attorney at Dallas had informed that he had wired the Attorney General
asking his opinion . about removing ths Subject to San Angelo, but that no

response had been received fram the Attarney General in respect hereto,

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

THR OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE will keep in touch with the U. S, Attor-
ney and U. S. Marshal at Muskogee, Oklshoma with reference to this case.

PENDING.
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‘ U 8. Burenu of Jnubestigation
" Bepartment of Justice

g wa ®

.

420 Post Office Building,
Dallas, Texas.’

4 April ‘17, 1934,

Director, 2 i SVo el Sea -
Division of Investigation, , , D S5 N
U.S. Department of Justice, : D NS @A s L
Washington, D.C. AN 4\3‘7}3’ T
o CRRN Y ™y b4
> QNS AN
Dear Sir:- = ;3 ('é‘":-?;——?‘_‘.__"{;é.”
In reply to Division letter of 4/11/34 with
’ which were transmitted copies of a letter received -
from Dallas, Texas, con-
cerning tle escape of HARVEYYPAILEY from the Dallas
County Jail and the Urschel{ransom money:
T Our experience wit convinces me "
i that any further communicetion with him relative to
these matters is inadvisable.

Very truly yours,
C,L

F.J./Blake,
Special Agent in Charge.
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

From' Chief Clerk's Office Rodm 432

- To: __ _Director
Mr. Nathan

Mr. Tolson
7 Edwards
Mr. Clegg

- _Mr. Quinn

Miss Gandy <
- Chief, Unit
___ Chief Ident. Unit

- Files Section
___Equipment Section

__ Personnel Files
—__Supervisor, Steno. Pool
___Proh. Unit

Supply Division

‘ ____Divisjon of Accounts
_ /_/Mr(iﬁn///l

/
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JOHN EDGAR uoovzn o

{\ DIRECTOR

'~ bi'l

-

‘ 5”*!“‘8“%@ .
:;.s' &pril 24, 1934

HEHMORANDUM FOR EiF. TOLSOH

Reference is masde to the letter cate& April 15, 1934 from Hr.
jiallse, Texas in which he claims payment for expert ser-
vices renderec the Government in connecticn with the investigation of
the escape of Harvey Bailey from the Dallas County Jzil.
AN

For the informaticn of ir. Glavin, nleasse be acdvised that on
September 11, 192% Assistent Director Nathen sent a telegram from Dallzs
recomiending the employment of es a confidential informent
for seventeen days at six dollars per dsy, stating thet had identi-
fied the wrench used on the Bailey cell and mizht be in & positicn to
secure further informstion. On the same dzte euthorization was ziven
{0 hire this man &s a confidential informant.

In a letter deated at Dslizs, Texas, September 12, 1933, Nr.
Mathen stated thet since recuesting suthority to hire-as a confi-
dentisl informent, an investizaticn was conducted to determine his
cnaructer.  As a result of this investigation, Mr. Nathan stzated he
Géid not deem it advisable to proceed with the employment and recuested
that the authorization be cancelled.

In a letter dated April 1, 193/ (R stated that he was
entitled to additicnal witness fees from the Government. He was ad-
vised by letter, dated April 11, 1934, that the Division has no juris-
diction over the payment of witness fees, and it was suggestea that he
take the matter up with the United States Attorney at Dallas, Texas

F:'nile- clsims in his letters to have done consicerable
investigative work end to have furnished this Division with valuable
informztion, the file does not reflect the extent of the investigation
conducted by him or that he turned over much information to the Divi-

sion. - RBCORDED T-118 -1193

Respectfully, )

—~—— -

ATIA L TN e

L.

SR R A I IV
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C April 20, 1934.

Bonorsble Tillwan B. Parks,
House of Representatives,
Kashington, D. C.

Ny dear Congressman:

In vies of the possidility that you may desire thes for
your files, there are retumed to ym:u, herewith, the letter &
dressad to you under date of lareh 27, 1934 by the firm of "
Bell and Ledbstter, Oklahoms City, Oklahoma, and the enclosure
relative to certain information desired Y the firm of Stuars$, Bell
and Ledbetter in connection with the apprehension of George Barnee
Kelly end Kathryn Ke].b at Maemphis, Temnecses.

These papers were left Lere om Mareh 20, 1934 by -‘--L

@D ro110ving the receipt of these papers, sppropriste

instructions were lesued %o the Special Agent im Cherge at Oklahoma
ciwmwmwummmatmum.rm, s

well as to Mr. Harold Nathan, Ascistant Pirector of this Division,
who was then in Oklaboma City to meet the attorneys end arrange %
furnieh to them the inforwation which they deeired, I understand

thattuutterhumbm satigfactorily adjusted.

Eith expressions of my best regards and highest estoen,

I an
! RECORDED | -//\5‘-—/[]4/-
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LEDBETTER STUART BELL & LEDBETTER

Attorneys and Counselors at law ,

827-836 american Nat'l. Bank Bldg.’
Oklahoma City, Okla. .

March 27, 1934.

Honorable Tillman R. Parks,
Congressman from the 7th District of Ar<ansas,
dashington, D. C. '

Dear r, Parks: k57c;
At the suggestion of—,' we are senting

you a list of questions to be propounded to lir, J. Zdgar Hoover,
These are mer2ly advisory and you will notice from the ques-
tions what we are tryving to pet after. Use what you think are
proper and consign to the basket those that you think are im-
Proper. ‘ '

Without the testimony being hearsay, this is what we
want to do: e desire to obtain from iir. Hoover a statement
that he conferred with lr. Colvin or Mr. Nathan here at Oklahoma City on the
night of or the night before the arrest, and that acting upon that =
information he set his airplanes to work and surrounded the house ’
of Zathryn and George Kelly and had them arrested through his agents,

Mr. Colvin and,these other agents here in Oklahoma City were
conferring with Geralene‘#rnold and her father, L. W«AArnold, that
night and from the information they gave the Department of JUStice
smployes here we desire to show that the arrest was made. Ve under-
stand that Mr. Colvin, or someone else here with whom they conferred
and gave the information as to the whereabouts of the Xellys, comn-. S
ferred with Mr. Hoover and lkir. Hoover took this 1nformation and proceededl"j
to make the capture, - - . o e
If we can get the testimony from Mr. Hoover that he. conferred
with the Department of Justice men here and upon information received
from them proceeded to make the arrest, we’ can complete our case by
showing by Mr. Arnold and the girl that they gave the Department of‘é..-
Justice men here the information as to the location of the Kellys.

L

We presume that we would not be able to qhow what was.
contained in the messages between the Departmsnt.of Justice man.
here at Oklahoma City and Mr., Hoover, but unless Mr. Hoover would
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be willing to attach the original telegram or message 1 presume that
we could not compel him to do this. Iowever, if we can get him to
allow a copy to be made and attached to the deposition, it might be
worth somethinz to us. It may be they used the telephone,

-~ .

His statement as to what was contained in the message would;'

of course, be hearsay and perhaps not admissible, but we do thing that™ ™ "~
we could show that he got in touch with these parties here, with the
Department of Justice employes here, and that after he got in touch with
them he proceeded to make the arrests. Then we can complete our case by
showing that the plaintiffs gave the Department of Justice employes here

the information upon which the communications were based, thus relieving

us of the objection as to hearsay.

We enclose vou herewith the notice to take depositions con-
cerning which has already written you, the notice being that
the deposition will be taken in your Congressional Office on the 9th
day of april, 1954, between the hours of 8 A.M. and 6 P.M. You, of-
course, will know how to proceed in the matter. Get a good stenographer
“and you can have some Notary Public swear the witness.,

*r. Hoover, we presume, will come without a subpoena. If he
will not, liave the Notary selected issue a subpoena Jor him to appear

at your office at that time.

We enclose you the acnowledgment of service of the notice to
teke the depositions at the above hour at your office., The notices are
acknowledged by the attorneys for the defendant and the intervenor, .
You can have the lotary to attach these to his certificate when he return

the deposition.

You understand this case is filed here_at Oklahoma City and
we are associated with (GG -nc in the trial, and
they have asked us to prepare these interrogatories which we are sending
you. You, of course, will just use these interrogatories in the taking
of the deposition for yocur assistance. :

If the = ttorneys for the defendant are thers, it might be well
for you to have & stipulation to the effect that objections to answers
on the ground of admissibility and relevancy may be made at the t rial
with the same force and effect as if at the time the deposition is taken
and this will save the worry and trouble -f making the objections during

the taking of the depositions,
Yours very truly, .

'Stuart, Bell & Ledbetter,

By: /s/ R. R. Bell

Al bT1C
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Directar,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Reference is hereby made to the case entitled
GERGE KELLYJBARNES, with aliases, et al{)Kidneping, and
to letters from the Division, dated April 17, 1934, and
from the Kansas City Division Office, dated April 6, 1934,
concerning the former accusations msde by Barnes and
Bates that Mr ¥Jarritt was a co- conspirator with them in
planning to kidnap Mr. Urschel.

Please be edvised that Agent—advised

Mr, Urschel April 21, 1934 of the statements made by Barnes
and Bates that Mr., Jarritt was not implicated in this kid-
napjng, and Mr. Urschel stated that he and Mr.
é&d been in Leavenworth, Kansas last week and had

ed with both Bates and Barnes. Both of these convicts
advised—and Mr. Urschel that their former
stetanents concerning Mr. Jarritt's being implicated were
false.

Al BIC

cc Kansas City

Special Agent in Charge.
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